gRYo AEEE S b SOCIO-TECH

MITSUBISHI

=FET¥ERICEBRHE2OT
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model LT2-2220-L0B
LT2-2220-M0B
LT2-2220-B0B
LT2-2230-L1T
LT2-2230-M1TW
LT2-2230-B1T

B R INDEX Page
0 = & g 4 Body & It'S ACCEOSSOM@S »rerrerrrerererrrressorarerietiiieeiiinaniiiinii it 2
@ ExBAZFBVS(EAMA) (I) Thread tension regulator mechanism (Domestic only) (I) ++ereseseseeererearaens 4
LHBHEES (WEHA) @ Thread tension regulator mechanism (Export only) () «+-eeesessesceseccreencass 6
@ L#h-@z- 0ELTFEM  Upper shaft & presser foot MEChANISM --++eroeereerressesiseeseiiiairiitiniinnnn 8
B X - gt # % & # #® Thread take-up lever & needle bar rock motion mechanism «-«-«-«-seeeseeer 10
6 # B M W # M Stitch regulator Mechanism +++ rrererererrrerrrertiiiim e 12
T #- 3£ ) B ¥ Lower shaft & feed rock shaft MEChaniSm -« s-eeerserresrrernosencrerieuciriaaan 14
# 4 a B B  Hook saddle MEChANiSI «««-+r-stresrrerrmsrerirneretienee ittt 16
@ % W o 8 #B (I Knife mechanism (L)t eeeererrresrrsescstiereniiiimmii 18
[0 % € + #¥ # (@ Knife mechanism () ----------srereeererreerenremmmiiiitiirsri 20
@ #2yF15y 7ELUHRHEME  Touch back, compensation stitching & detector mechanism «+-+s+-s-=sse-e-e- 22
i3 7 4« IS — B M WIDEr MEChANISM «+-+reeererrerrnseerstnt et 24
3 & H B ¥ Oil lubrication MECHAMISIN *+++++rsretrrsterrmriririiiiieiiie e 26
i3 . 1 B ACCESSOMES rvrrrrtrsersrrannerstuestnennriremesttrinistsitrtesssssintauistinnisssiittise 2%
(8 #— < 8 & T (I) LT2-2220 Gauge parts list () ---+-+s-ereerorreeremmntrmieiiiiiii it 30
8 #¥— v WM& X (D LT2-2230 Gauge parts list J) co-o-oerorrerrreerrrrntemmmiin e 32

P -146 199008

from the library of Diamond Needle Corp



0] #8845

BODY AND IT'S ACCESSORIES

dioD a|paaN puowrel Jo Areigi| ay) wouj

15 (1)
/

14

13
/]

(7) (1) 12
[/

|

(7 10 11 (1)

17

2 21 20 19 18

L A& /..,. \ \ ,\\: ..
\ _/,hmzx--z-mﬂ-zm.g

k&

/

|

33 32 31 (7) 30 29 (26)28 27 26 25 24 23 (6)




[0 F&E2
BODY AND IT'S ACCESSORIES

v mear gns
ig. J-~K a - eq.
No.  PartNo. B & & Description T2 2220 ¢ T2 2230
Q p; [
8 8 85 5 &
1 M91304 080 o In + S 13eenerencnncnnnennn Rubber plug $13:-veveeeseees 5§ 5§ 5 5 §
2 MOI1201 011 A M % 3 3/16(28) X1 eeeeees Screw 3/15(28) X11 --eeeoeeee 2 2 2:2 2 2
3 MN10ADA7E R A  — H coreericniennviiinenn 1T 1:1 1 1
4 MN10AD 131 Sm § 6- .......................... 1 1 1 1 1
5 MN70AD 181 'XQ : m .......................... 1 1 1 1 1
6 MI0904 011 A M % & 9/64(40)X6.5 2 212 2 2
7 MO1106004 7 5 ® 4 % T 1/6a(40) X8 r+eeeves 15 15:11 11 1
8 MNT70AD 880 #H B e 1T 1:1 1 1
9 MN70A0584 E E > B I8 — corveevinrnnineeniicnnn 1 1:1 1 1
10 MI700203 ¥ ¥ X % ¥ MIOX39-crenereeeee Thumb screw M10X39---- T 1 1:1 1 1
11 MI2512045 R T S aF 5w b MIQweresrnesmennn Special nut M10 -++wseeneeress 1 1 11 1 1
12 MN70A0237 W P e REar COVEr s++s+ersesevssrrensaes 1 1 1 1 1 1
13 M91305080 I L t 2§13 Rubber plug $13 - T 1 1:1 1 1
14 M9 1116 002 ¢ % T 1/64(40) X8 - +reeeeee Screw 11/64(40) X8 --- 2 2 212 2 2
15 MN40AD 180 * ; w .......................... Thread guide .................... 1 1 1 E 1 1 1
17 MN10A4 742 = (FTIDHyT)e Cap - terrerrressenarsrsennaenainns 2 2 2 2 2 2
18 MNS50A0 426 X T eceesessensnransesenssanas UDPOFLOr +++++sesenesessnsssraans T 1 1i1 11
19 M9 1601 003 4 T % & 1/4(24)X9 rererereeee Screw 1/4(24)X9-eseceemeener 2 2 2:2 2 2
20 M9 1301 001 1 X % 13/p4(32)X4.8-- Screw 13/64(32)X4,8 -++---+- T 1 1:1 1t 1
21 MN70A0472 X ~ Y IR B ) Slide plate (complete) -« T 1 11 1 1
22 MNT70A1181 % x A Thread guide:-:-oeseseeeeeeeeess 1T 1 11 1 1
23 MNT70ED 181 % x A Thread guide (complete)- 1 1 1 :1 1 1
24 M9 0920 002 ¥ X T 9/64(40)X6.5 -++-- Screw /64(40)X6.5 +--e---: T 1t 1:1 1 1
25 MNB50A5 742 T e COVEE »++esveressesmssssanassenannns 11
26 M9 0916 011 I * T 9/64(40) X6 --c-eoeoer Screw 8/e4(40) X6 o-ervereer ‘4 4 4
27 MN72A0 742 B e, GOV ++++eneereensrssssrnnsansenans 101 1
28 M9T1106 011 1 I % 35 11/4(40) X8 +++oeo> Screw 11/64(40) X8 «+eerseert T 1 1:1 1 1
29 M90952003 A F X T Yea(36)X6.5- Screw 9/64(36)X6.5 «+-eree- 1T 1 181 1 1
30 MN70A0 339 7 P2 N GOV ++=++eeeereesessensenannennes 1 1 1:1 11
31 MIQJI0003 A F X T ea(40)X7 rreeee Scrow %/64(40) X7 ++eveeemeeee 2 2 2:2 2 2
32 MN70A0131 31 B & 4F  coorecemsrnscnnnnn Oil guard plate -«=«-++sssseseee 1T 1 1:1 1 1
33 MN70A0740 7 T Jb B ceecremcvmnnercncnnennens FOlt -venveeserarssrnaneeaennnaanaas 11 1i1 1 1
34 M9 0422 050 B B B WaSher 4 «+sssrrratrensencarnans 2 2 2:2 2 2
35 MN70A0 830 @& A TN, Face plate---««+r+sscreeeseenane 1T 1 11 1 1

from the library of Diamond Needle Corp




L RERE2EER (EPA) (T)
THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM (Domestic only) (I)

50 51 52 53 54 55 : 67 68 69

fromPtifediBrary 6t Brariotd Needle Corp

99 98 g7 96 95 94 93 92 91 9 89 88 87 (86) 86 85 84 83 82 81




L XERE RS (ERA) (1)
THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM (Domestic only) (I)

wan_r zaus
Fig. a-F -} e a: eq.
No.  PartNo. B & = Description T2 | LTz 20
D @ [
8 £ 85 % &
801 MNGBBED210 Lk R 32 # (EADH)------ Thread tension regulator complete =+ 1
MN70E0210 LR BB £ 8 (BADH)--me Thread tension rsgulatorcanpma-" 1 :
MNG69ED 210 Lk % s (AROH)--- - Thread regulator complete - 1:
MN73E0210 k£ h 1R 5 38 # (BADH)---veeee Thread t regulator complete --- D1
MN72E0210 £ % B i 5 88 (EADH)-- Thread tonsion reguiator Gomplet L
MN74E0210 L+ RIE 3 8 (BADH)--wen Thread tension regulator complete -+ : 1
50 M30902015 F % ¥ B fb 9/6(40)X3eeeeeeee Screw 9/64(40)X3 «ee-reeeneee 2 2 2:2 2 2
51 MNBOED 220 sh L Jb A eeeserrrvennnnccctonnnnan Tension releasing plate---* 1T 1 1:1 1 1
52 MN10AD 851 -t 2 H 4 ZITE cooemmeccmnnninnnen. Tension releasing spring---- 1 1 1:1 1 1
53 M9 0927 015 F X ¥ EBX fb 9/64(40)X4, 2+ Screw %/6a(40) X4, 2 «+eeoeree 111
54 MN72A09%0 L n e teetresesrersasansenanenn L@VEE -++++rrrerererssnasnsracasnns R T
55 M9 0906 002 F % T 9/64(40) XA4.5 e een Screw 9/64(40)X4,5 ----veee 11
56 MNBOAS 601 I 1t | -JRTTTI PRSP Mounting plate-----s===seeeese 1 1 1
57 MO 0505065 E J6 IbE A B Beeceercecreocecnicennen E-type stopring 5---+-+++++--++ : 1 1 1
58 MN70A0601 I 1 .- JR T CTT DYPPOTPP POV Mounting plate«-:---+«sssessese 1 1 1 : 1 1 1
59 MI1106 004 7 5 = 1 X ¥ 1/6(40)X8 evveene Screw 11/64(40)X8 «--+-ereens 2 2 2:2 2 2
60 MNBOA4572 L # IS8 Z ceeeeerminininiinnnn SPHNG -+eeveeressvrsssssessesiens 1011
61 MP41A1270 8 & K 4 > ceeeeevnniiniiinn Push DUtton «-++sr=ssecerenaeens 1 1 1
62 M9 1105 045 F v Nut 11/64(40) -+veeeeeeesnvnninans 2 2 2:2 2 2
63 MN70A1553 R ¥ --- Thread tension stud-«+----- 1 1 1:1 1 1
64 MN70AD553 B§ F - Thread tension stud-=+=«+=« 1 1 1:1 1 1
65 MF 10A1 555 #A F Thread tension disc 4 4 4:4 4 4
66 MN70AD245 T > X 4 JU R ccevveercmiciicninciciiees SDFAQ( coeosesceesresorsrsessannees 2 2 2:2 2 2
67 M91101 046 ¥ 7 X F w b 1/ea(40)--evveveeeeee Thumb nut 11/64(40) -+--=-+eo- 2 2 2:2 2 2
68 M9 7007 060 3, sectescsvicncacrcncicanens Pl cceceecetrntentiiiiniiiiiaanienin 1 1 1 1 1 1
69 M9 0205 060 t 3, teetssesssesieceieiannnes Pl sseeeececenriiteniiiiiiiiinenien 1 1 1 : 1 1 1
70 MNG69A0 181 % x . JEEETT TSI PR R R P PPN NN Thread guide:---=++++>+eereeeees 1: 1
71 M90909 003 . F X ¥ 9/64(40)X6 oo eeeee Screw 9/64(40) X6 -+ reveeeeee T 1 1:1 1 1
72 MN70A2 181 % ; [ JITIITEPI PP PIPTETIPPIPIN Thread guide .................... 1 1 1 1
73 MMU1A0O556 BR F M # I --ororerecmmesnrennnnnn Thread tension releasing disc-~ 2 2 2:2 2 2
74 MTB0AD245 I > X A I8 F  ceeveemeereemmennieninnnn SPHiNg +++s+eesamreraerearrasaniens 1 i
MNT10A3245 I > X A IV X creemrereenennennnnninnn SPHiNG =--+essresssearsernesennanes 1 1
MN 52A1 245 I 2 X 4 [\' * .......................... SDring ............................. ‘| E 1
75 MTG6E0A0802 Bl U JBE A cooevvvinnninnnnnn Thumb nut revolution stopper+ 2 2 212 2 2
76 MO 1610046 Y % 3 F o b 1/4(80) cerevercnrecanns Thumb nut 1/4(40) «-eeeveveese 2 2 2 2 2 2
77 MF 10A0 555 iR * m Thread tension disc 4 4 4:4 4 4
78 M9 7008 060 s co Pip ceseresesaserotenniians | 1 1:1 1 1
79 MN70A3553 BB F - Thread tension stud 1T 1 1:1 1 1
80 MN70A2 553 -2 B oerrinenienenen Thread tension stud---+---- 1 1 191 1 1
81 MY 1611046 Y = X F v b 1/4(40) seeeevenrennene Thumb nut 1/4(40) «e-eeeeeeeee 1T 1 1:1 1 1
82 MN70A0573 ¥ < T creeererersrenencinneen Take-up spring guide «++++ 11 11 11
83 MI90915003 # F X ¥ 9/54(40) X6 c-reeeee Screw %/64(40) X6 «+oveevveees 1T 1 1:1 1 1
84 MN70A0477 X [S v F A ST TIPS SLOPPEN -+ +o0eerernssssccraranenns 1 1 141 1 1
85 MN70A0154 7 > F 4 FH X woereeererersressicnnnens Thread tension post-«------ 1 1 1:1 1 1
86 M90802001 I * X ¥ 1/(44)X3. 9 - Screw 1/8(44)X3, 9+-sveeneenee 2 2 2:2 2 2
87 MN70A0750 7 » ¥ 4 Bush---s-sseeenvesenees T 1 1i1 1 1
88 MN70El 175 IR i il Plate complete «-+++eseeeeeeeeee 1 1 131 1 1
89 MN70A1 187 -’?Q m J) X * .......................... Thread take_up sprlng ....... 1 1 1 E 1 1 1
90 MN 70A0 308 | e Plate «+ceeceresemccnnniiiainians 1 1 11 1 1
91 MN70A0187 % ERL M /T R coversncensccemneninen Thread take-up spring -+ T 1 1:1 1 1
92 MN70E0 175 iR 8 AL rreeeeeeecerssacsniiiinnne Plate complete -«»+-+>+-seeseee 1 1 1 1 1 1
93 M9(Q928015 B ff X ¥ 964(40)X2.9:-o Screw 9/64(40))(2.9 1T 1 1:1 1 1
94 MN70A0554 B F W Thread tension stud-- -1 1 101 11
95 M90910003 A F F T 9/s4(40)XT ceeeeeee Screw 9/64(40) X7 -- -1 1 11 1 1
96 M9 7009 060 S, terecicersessessessinnenes Pin cesereeneensessiiiiiiiisiiaa. 1 1 1:1 1 1
97 M9 0516 060 * a3 ) A t' 3/ sesessasesstriestssenenes Tension re'easlng p'n ........ i 1 1 1
M3 7010 060 R T JU A & 2 ceeerrecesemeseineienn Tension releasing pin «+---- 1T 1 1
98 M9 0906 002 F 3 T 964(40)X4.5 w00 Screw 9/64(40)X4.5 «-sereee 1T 1 1:1 1 1
89 MNIT0ADA77 X b I3 eeeercscormncccrennnnnnes SLOPPEr +etsereseesssrsesinnnnians 1 1 191 1 1

from the library of Diamond Needle Corp




LRERERREERS (S A) (ID
THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM (Export only) (ID

LT2-2230

803
l » !
100 101 102 103 104 105 106 107 108 110 109 111 117 116 112
\ @/ "

7 iﬁo ‘ !F'\""‘"

o . 4
2 . ‘\

( @@ - Sy

[

118

127 126 125 122 124 (118) 123 121 120 19

LT2-2220 9?2

108 110 131 132 133

from the library of Diamond Needle Corp




EXEREEEEn (EA) 0D
THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM (Export only) (II)

- 5 X
Fig. aJ-—-FK a Amt. Req.
No.  PartNo. B & & Description LT2-2220 | LT2-2230
L B
1] m =
§$ $ 85355
802 MNGSE1210 E % FA B 35 8 --ovrrvecnsrmeninnee Thread ion regulator lete - 1
MN70E1210 L % BE B5 22 40 -ovvveemrerermvennnnnens Thread tension regulator teto -+ 1 ;
MNGBIEI 210 E % B8 B 82 £ -ooooerrmmevmnninnnnannn Thread tension regulator lete - 1
803 MN73E1210 EF BB &% & - EECTPETPTIYSIPTIPSIC RIS Thread Jon regulator complete - ; 1
MN72E1210 £ R BB B 2R £ «oovooverrrvrccnnnnens Thread ' g wlete - : 1
MN74E1 210 £ R B BT 8 #H  ------oreemmvecenennnnne Thread tension regulator complete -~ 1
100 M9 0302015 F % U B fF 96a(40)--creereereees Screw 9/64(40) ---wovveeseneenees 2 2 2:2 2 2
101 MNI10A0220 R I Jb A ceeeescrmeninninnn Tension releasing plate----+- 1T 1 1
MN 50E0Q 220 * a n ST TP PO TP PP TP PPN Tension re'easing p|ate ...... é 1 1 1
102 MN10ADBST t > H o ZIVE  ceecerereronnsncnennne Tension releasing spring---- 1 1 1:1 1 1
103 M9 0927 015 F % & Bt f 9/6a(40)X4. 2w Scrow 9/64(40) X4, 2 ++rvevenee P11
104 MN72A0950 L K o eesressensiasessssseesss L@V tesrecssereernnsesaaneaneanes P11
105 MO 0906 002 F % ¥ %6s(d0)X4.5 - Sorow %64(40) X4.5 - S T
106 MNB50A6 601 ER f\j' ﬁ .......................... Mwnﬁng plate erese B | 1 1
107 M9O0505065 E 6 IE A B B-reeeevrermremeenes E-type stopring 5 S T
108 MN70E0 601 HX fF 4R #B 3L coeoeeeorevmsrecseeess Mounting piate complete-- 1 1 1|
MN 72E0 601 H f‘j' ﬁ ﬂ n .......................... Mwnﬁng plate cmp'ete.... : 1 1 1
109 MIN106004 7 5 % 4 3 T "/6a(40)XB wovooers Screw 11/64(40) X8 ++--x+wevee- 11 1
110 M9 0901 045 F+ w b 9/64(40) +-sverveeveeee Nut 3/64(40) +seeseresrererseseroes 2 2 21
M9 1105 045 v b 11/64(40) -+ -evreseees Nut 11/64(40) coveeesereereessnnane H T
111 MF 10A1 553 K F L I Thread tension stud P2 2 2
112 M9 0401 050 EE B Beerereeeeneenenenneene Washer 4 -eeseeeereees P11 1
113 MNB50A0555 §§ F 1 I et Thread tension disc-- ‘4 4 4
114 MNB0AI 245 T > X A IS F weeveeersmssseesrenssvenns SPIiNG +++e+eeesrererrassssensinans i2 2 2
115 MO 1609 046 ¥ 7 3 F w b 1/a(40)wreerssersenes Thumb nut 1/4(40) «-+»+eseseer i2 2 2
116 MP41A1270 B & K 4 > v Push button ...................... 1 1 1
117 MNBS0AAS572 7 JU # IS F coeevmvesenscnnineannen SPriNG «+-seersersrererssnninnines P11
118 M91603046 ¥ ¥ X + v b 3 3 3
119 MNI10A3245 I > X 1 /X % 2 : 2
MF10A0245 I > X A /\ X 2
MNB52A12456 I > X 1 /I % : 2
MT60A0245 I > X 1 /X % 2 P2
120 MN10A0S56 B F I # I eeevereeeremsssnnenneens Thread tension releasing disc*~ 2 2 2:2 2 2
121 MN 10A0 555 a + T ceceeeerermcnennninaann Thread tension disg:----+++++ 4 4 4 : 4 4 4
]22 M9 0202 060 t' > Pin -eveeeeserenaeniitiiiaiiinae. 1 1 1 : l 1 1
123 M90603003 AL ¥ % ¥ Screw 3/32(56) X12-exeeeeees 11 1:1 1 1
124 MNI10ED 175 #f | iz Plate complete «--«+-:=s-sseeen 2 2 2:2 2 2
125 MN 25A0 220 t’ > Pin soevmevereeteniniiiiiiiiiiiiiinn 1 1 1 1 1 1
126 MN10A0187 % W U /U % Thread take-up spring -+ 1T 1 1:1 1 1
127 MN10A0 554 A F " Tension tension stud---+------ T 1 131 1 1
128 M9 0906 002 F * 4 Screw 9/64(40)X4.5 «---eeon T 1 131 1 1
129 MN10AD447 X + o It SEOPPEF ++++++reerereasssesuenss 11 181 1 1
130 MO 0521 060 sh L Jb X B 3 ceererermrrmmeninnnnnn: Tension releasing pin =+ L T
M9 0516 060 * a L A t’ Y T TN Tension rele&ing pin ........ E 1 1 1
131 MNI10A0 155 % M B e Thread guide bracket -+ 2 2 2:
132 MN10A1 555 §B F ML cooeeeeeesemasosaasansaees Thread guide disc -+ 2 2 2:
133 M90930 016 AL F X & B ff (#B)--rooeveveeee Screw (complete) -+ 2 2 2
134 MNGYAD 181 % x 7 NIRRT LE O T EURRIPRI Thread guide :«::+-ssseesneeees 1 1
135 MOO0903003 A F % T %6a(40)X6 e Screw 9/64(40) X6 ++++-seeeuee- 11 161 1 1
136 MN70A2 181 % x PR ceestrenieriensniian Thread guide«:-+++=-sseeeees 1 1 1
137 M9 0910 003 A F X ¥ 96a(40)X7 oo SCrow 9/64(40)X7 +resvessers 11 1§81 10

from the library of Diamond Needle Corp




(4 L#h-#H2z - OZLITHSE
UPPER SHAFT & PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

160 166 904 905

161 162 163 164 165 | 167 168 169 170 171 172 173 176 177 178 183 184 185 186 187

215

O ({8

214

213

14!‘15-(“——_ -
%

V-
Q

2 09 > » G < - P! y q
\ ==/ |}
¢ i LT ‘
cS S \9 S
4 ) {l §
|

from the library of Diamond Need‘

(189) 203 202 200 199 201 191 (179) 189




@) b8 3 - OX LTS
UPPER SHAFT & PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

Fg. @83 e o,
ig. a-—-F a . Amt. Req.
No.  PartNo. B & % Description LT2-2220 | LT2-2230
M m E -
8§ 8 85 5 &
160 ML 65B0 383 7 -3 > 7 (m) .................... Crank (cornplete) ............. 1 1 E 1 1
MN 42A0 383 7 5 > 7 (ﬁ) .................... Crank (cornp'ete) ............. 1 E 1
161 M9 1602 001 1IE X % & 1/4(40)X4 --------- Screw 1/4(40) X4 1 1 111 1 1
162 M9 1606 001 L X % & 1/4(40)X6 ---erveene Screw '/4(40) X6 =1 1 111 1 1
163 M9 1801 002 ¥ * T 932(28)X13-0eeeee Screw 9/32(28) X13 -«--eereeeee T 1 1:1 1 1
164 M91802006 F X 3 # % %32(28)X14---weer Screw 9/32(28) X14 <ccx-cxueee- T 1 1:1 1 1
165 M9 1516 001 1k X % & 15/64(28)X14------ Screw 15/e4(28)X14-++-wxo T 1 1:1 1 1
166 MN70A0232 £ M X 4 I Z(fH)---eeeveeereeens Arm shaft bushing left (complete) +- 1 1:1 1 1
167 MNT10ABT740 7 T Jb b weeeeeseseesrccnnnensnens FQlt «-eeeeeeerensereensnrresssnsanens 1T 1 1:1 1 1
168 M9 1219 015 F % ¥ B 1+ 3/16(28)X3.5-- Screw 3/16(28)X3,5 -=----- 3 3 3:3 3 3
169 M9 1503 031 K )% b 5/64(28)X6.7 -+ Bolt 15/64(28)X6. 7+++++++e+- 3 3 3:3 3 3
804 MN70E0 252 I EXFLIS—F (#)-oerveervvenanen Knee lifter lever right (complete)----- 1 1:1 1 1
170 MN70A0252 I L /F L J8— () emrreremrmernnens Knee lifter lever (right)----- 1 1 1:1 1 1
171 MNT0AOD572 Y JU 3 % JX 3 coemrrorenrenneesisennnnns SPHNG ++roserrresssmsrnmsenenaranes 1T 1 1:1 1 1
172 MN70A0511 if 13 B e Knee lifter connectingrod- 1 1 1:1 1 1
173 M95004 067 ® f & > (BXW)é5X28- Pin ¢5X2B:surerresenrerrereenns T 1 1:1 1 1
805 MN70E0 234 LM X & ) * .................... Am shaft bushing middle { complete) -+ 1 : 1 1
17%¢ —m™@ — 7 T J " | SRTTT TP EPIPPRIPRS Felt «cccceveremmmmmrnnnninannans 1 1 1 1
177 E®R X 2B Arm shaft bushing (middle) ------ 1 1 R 1
178 ——————— S A I S = Jb ceervemeereenrniieenes Ol §@@l-w-+remrersmrsrsrarsenneeas 2 2 P22
179 MN10AT 851 t > H o Z /T F  ceermemmennenenn. Spring flange 3 3 3:3 3 3
180 M9 1516 002 ¥ x T 15/64(28)X8.5 - Screw 1%/64(28)X8.,5 -+ T 1 1:1 1 1
181 MN40A0767 B8 2 N ) b B (E)-eeevrcereneenenns Pulley (upper) «+-steeeeremeeese 1 1 1:
MNS0AD 767 #F 6 ~N Jb b B (E)-ereeeermessenenns Pulley (upper)-«:--«wsseaseees T
182 M9 1501 007 L & X ¥ # %& 15/64(28)X14.5---- Screw 15/64(28)X14,5--+--+- T 1 1:1 1 1
183 MN70A0 456 M 5 L SBRLL I TI TR TOTSITEIPRI Ball bearing:-««-+++=+e-sseveseres 1 1 1:
184 MNA40A1 750 7 y 7 T I Bushing «+-eeseseerseereeninnine 1 1 1
185 M9 1516 002 ¢ * ¥ 15/64(28)X8.5 ---- Screw 15/64(28)X8.5 ------+ 2 2 2
186 MN70E0 682 - L T PN Pulley r+-eoerereesecsenseesananenae 1 1 1
187 M9 1502 002 F 3 T 15/64(28) X120 0o Screw 15/54(28) X12-+-+ceveee 2 2 2
188 MN10A0523 B8 6 X JU b e Cog belt cooeeeeeeerereeenenenennns 1 1 11 1 1
189 M9 1515 002 * ¥ 15/64(28)X10----+-- Screw 15/e4(28) X10--++++-e 3 3 3{3 3 3
190 MN70A0768 # 5 N Jb b B (T ) oemeeoreeen Pulley complete (lower) == 1 1 1
MN72A0768 B8 J5 X JU k HE FA(T) oereoerseemeens Pulley complete (lower) -+ P11
191 MN70A0230 Bl e Arm shaft 1 1 1
MN 72A0 230 J: m .......................... Arm shatt | 1 1
199 MN70A0 262 # I B Presser bar 1T 1 1:1 1 1
200 M9 0851 015 S x = B fF 1/8(44)X4 -eeeeees Screw '/8(44) X4 coereeenens T 1 11 1 1
201 MFOOA0 267 R I # X 4 I cccormveeriminninnnen Bushing «++es+seeerrereeecarseennes 1 1 1:1 1 1
202 MO 1513001 Ik X % T 15/g(28)X10+---- Screw 15/64(28)X10-we-w-e- T 1 11 1 1
203 MN70A0265 # T # & X -ooveenniiinnnnn Presser bar guide bracket-- 1 1 1:1 1 1
908 MN70E1 252 I EHF LI/S—F ($8)-----oeoeereeraeens Knee lifter lever left (complete) - 1 1 1
MN72E0 262 BRI EH L IN—Z () ceoroevecreorcnnnns Knee lifter lever left (complete) ---- 1 1 1
205 MN70A0510 B (3 N TTTI DI PIISRPREPRIN Operation plateg::«:«::+++seesee 1T 1 1:1 1 1
206 MN70A1 252 T EHL/S—E oo Knee lifter lever left 1T 1 1
207 MN70A0 738 5| - Knee lifter rod «-+--+-- <11 1511
208 MN72A1 252 I EFL/N—K -omeecneninnnnn Knee lifter lever left 0 I T
209 MNT70A0253 # X k 7 J1 L cooveveeveevnssnneninnn Presser bar lifting cam--+---- T 1 11 1 1
210 MN70A2252 ## I Lt # Presser bar lifter (complete) - 1 1 1 :1 1 1
211 MO 1109001 Lk X % ¥ Screw 11/64(40)X6.6 -+++----- 2 2 212 2 2
212 MF12B0259 ¥ )L % % JV % SPFiNG «weerersemrsresseesnenens 1 1 1:1 1 1
213 MF20A0703 % A 3 Presser spring guide ===+ 1 1 11 1 1
214 M93202 047 8 F& F v b 1/2(28)eeeerererneen Special nut 1/2(28) «---+eeee T 1 1:1 1 1
215 M932020485 Y ¥ I % ¥ 1/2(28)X49------- Thumb nut '/2(28)X49 -+ T 1 11 1 1

from the library of Diamond Needle Corp




RIF - STEEEEMEHE

THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER & NEEDLE BAR

ROCK MOTION MECHANISM

I
230 231 233 232 235 234 236 237 238

(25@@

265

— 264
— 263
262

— 260
— 259
— 258
— 257
— 256

240

249

9 242 268 (241) 243 244

248

jbrary of Diamond Needle Corp

10



RFF - SHELEEDEHE
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER & NEEDLE BAR
ROCK MOTION MECHANISM

Fo Bk At o
ig. a-F - . t. Req.
No.  Part.No. B & = Description LT2-2220 | LT2-2230
m @ g E
§ 8 8:%5 § &
230 MFI0E2148 & £ $2.5X240---+--00e Oil wick $2.5X240 -+~ T 1 1:1 1 1
231 MN70A0587 X E X I ¥ Thread take-up guide bracketpin-- 1 1 11 1 1
807 MNGSBEDO 582 XE - AXVUH R Thread take-up tever & fink (complete) -+ | 1
MN70E0 582 XE >+ XU H% Thread take-up lever & link (complete) - 1 1
MNG69ED 582 EE >« AXY H R Throad take-up lever & Brk (compiete) - 1 1
282 — X 4 >~ Thread take-up lever-------- 1 21
x E > Thread take-up lever-------- 1 E 1
X E >~ Thread take-up lever-:----- 1 1
233 2N U H oz Thread take-up fink--+++---- 11 R
—_— AN Y #H oz Thread take-up link <+« 1 1
234 MNI10A0500 + P PlUg «+-weeresverenresnmsnsnananns 1T 1 181 11
235 M9 1502 002 * 4 Screw 15/p4(28) X12-+-+-xx- 3 3 3:3 3 3
236 MN70A0387 $t#& 735> 7MW Needte bar crank pin-«------- T 1 1:1 1 1
237 MNIT0E3 148 & E $3.0X2Bereeenee Oil wick $3.0X25--+xe-20xxx- T 1 1:1 1 1
238 M91606 001 I A F ¥ "/64(40) X6 -eeeeee Screw 11/64(40) X6 «=---+----- T 1 1:1 1 1
239 MN70A0352 # > = () Coller (complete) -«-«=:--:-- 1T 1 1:1 1 1
240 M9 1506 001 Lk X R T 15/64(28)X7ereee Screw 15/p4(28) X7 -+xereeerees T 1 1:1 1 1
241 MNA40A0 669 SHEEIZRIME X SJL  coocveerercemrcssesseens Needle bar rock shaftbushing- 2 2 2:2 2 2
242 MN70A0668 &t # 1% B B oo Needle bar rock shaft: - 1T 1 131 1 1
243 M9 1603 003 A F X T 1/4(24) X160 Screw 1/4(24) X16 --+eeeeeeree T 1 131 1 1
244 MNAOAT1 762 §t # 2 B B oo Needle bar rock shaftcrank -+ 1 1 1:i1 1 1
25 MF10E2148 E £ ¢2.5X85- Oil wick §2.5X85:++«e+e0x= T 1 1:1 1 1
246 M9 2001 015 = 2 & B ft 5/16(24)X26-- Screw 5/16(24)X26 «+«+>+veeeoe 1T 1 131 1 1
247 MNA0AD 956 L > B U B > wrvermemecmnciiiinnin LinkKeeeeessresersenoreriieeisonsnnns 1 1 1:1 1 1
248 M9 2002 045 F v b 5/16(24) sweeseererenes NUE 5/16(28) +-+ereeeerseneesne 1 1 1i1 1 1
249 MNGS50A0 740 7 T L | T YOI PP P PPIPPPPIPIN FOlt covorcerrenererencniieniiann 1 1 1 1 1 1
250 M9 0805 002 F % 3 1/5(44)X4.5 -+ Screw 1/a(44) X4, 5eeveeeveees 2 2 22 2 2
251 MO 0301 053 /X X BB £ Fererersrecssirnecnin Spring washer 3 «e-+-sesesreees 4 4 4.4 4 4
252 MN10A6 689 K 1B A cenveieiniin Holder -« sesreeersensnrnenananas 1 1 1 : 1 1 1
253 MNG68AD128 X 2 > §t DPX5 #1171 Needle DPX5 #11 ----rene- 2 P2
MVOIA0128 2 = > &t DPX5#14..---- Needle DPX5 #14 ---reoeeee 2 2
MN10A1 128 3 5 > §t DPX5 #18---- Needle DPX5 #18 ---e--o--e 2: 2
254 M9(0935003 H F R T 9pa(40)X4 e Screw 9/64(40) X4 -+-veeveureee 2 2 2:2 2 2
808 MN70E0 666 X I (fB)eeeeereeerereees Nesdle bar rock frame (compiste) ~ 1 1 11 1 1
255 MN10A0 660 &t B e Needle bar:-:-:seseerveccrcencens 1 1 1:1 1 1
256 ~—————— T ceeccererirerccessaiasinas Needie bar rock frame:-+-- 1 1 1 1 1 1
K] ———— X AN = H eeeereeeeennienennenan SPACEF:+++ewessrressensseesnacians 2 2 212 2 2
258 MO0604 011 £ M X ¥ 3/3(56)X4 - Screw 3/3z2 (56)X4 «--veeeveee 4 4 4:4 4 4
259 M9 0905 002 S T 964 (40)X8B.5 ++eee Screw %64+ (40)X8.5 «++--- t ot 11 11
260 ——— §t & £ 4 X Needie bar connecting stud -+ 1 1 1:1 1 1
261 M9 3003 050 K& B ererereenrrenennrne WaShEr ++eeeresvneresscanereennes 1 1 1:1 1 1
262 MNT0AD740 7 1 Ik eoeremrecmmencninnnninn FElt -vvvvsmmerenerassnnansassnonnes T 1 11 11
%63 —m8m8M— A TR SqQuare block -+«+++serrerassres I T A T
268 ————— L 2 Y P L cerereeienniiiiiiniin. Needle bar connecting link -+ 1 1 1 1 1 1
265 MN10A5 689 3k J Y SR HOIQ@EE -+++essssessensssnsnnrnnavons 1T 1 1i1 1 1
266 M9 0803 002 F %3 T 1/8(44)X3.5 ------- Screw 1/5(44)X3.5++reeeeneee 2 2 2:2 2 2
267 MNAOAT1 740 7 I Jb B seeverevesececcencennen FQIt -eveererrivmeesansnnnsassseenns 1T 1 151 1 1
268 M9 1513001 1k A R T 15/64(28)X10-+--- Screw 15/g4(28)X10:--o0ee 1T 1 181 1 1

from the library of Diamond Needle Corp

11



(6) #2E sl
STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM

290 304

294 295 296 297 (296) 298 299 300 301 302 303 304

322 (307) 321 319 318 (3115)(3}4)3}7 3J18 3115 3}4 3}3 3}2 3}1 3}0 300 3?8

[ l
320 810 909

12




(6) $2E HEBAEHE

STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM

= AN
Fig. - K a e Amt. Req.
No.  PartNo. B & % Description LT2-2220 ; LT2-2230
o 0 o E
§$ 88535 &

200 MN70A0291 X U BB ES B L (F)-ooeeeermrennenns Feed regulator (complete)~ 1 1 1i1 1 1
291 M9 1516 002 F X ¥ 15/54(28)X8.5 -+ Screw 15/64(28)X8.5 +++veee 2 2 2:2 2 2
292 M9 1505 007 A F % U #& £ 15/64(28)X12:-+---- Screw 15/e4(28) X112+ 1 1 101 1 1
293 MN70A1 956 X% & B e Connecting link--«««--«:seceeees 1 1 1 1 1 1
294 MN70A0 761 1R i B Eccentric shaft:----+-c-ereeeeees 1 1 1 ; 1 1 1
295 MN70A0320 3B ¥ £ [~ S TR TOPEPTTI PRI Reverse stitch shaft (upper)-«--+---- 1 1 1

MN72A0320 E > & 1 W L Reverse stitch shaft (upper) -+ 11
206 MF10A2572 *J JU # % JX F  eoeerevecrsrnessensonens SPHNG ++vseersesrsrensrsarasinies 1T 1 1i1 1 1
297 MF 80A0 852 S eeerecensaenses s Pl <sererereseesssseemsinenesnnnes 11 1
298 MF 00A0 852 S eeesssnaereesessennannas Pin <o verecesseessntenssaneniessnnes 111
299 MN 40A0 228 H .......................... AT ceveeccermsoncccescransacnaiicnse ‘| 1 ‘| '

MN 50A6 228 B e AT} -+vseeersnersnesnsnsnessssaeons P11
300 MOO508 003 H. F % ¥ 15/64(28)X16.5-:-- Screw '5/64(28)X16,5--++-+ T 1 1:1 1 1
301 M9 1102 002 * T 1/64{40)X8.5 -+ Screw 11/64(40)X8.5 +--++-+= T 1 1:1 1 1
302 M9 5003 053 /% B Spring washer -:-«--esweeeeeeee 1T 1 1
303 M9 1516 002 F Screw 15/54(28)X8.5 +++--- 2 2 2
304 MN70A0 632 & v R ving lever (complete) - 1 1 1

MN72A0 632 & v Reverse sewing lever -+ d11
305 MN40AD 572 L R 11 1.1 11
306 MN40A0154 % Bracket for spring ««---«+-+- 1T 1 1
307 M9 1106 004 Screw 11/54(40) X8 «vvoreeeer 6 6 6:5 5 5
809 MN72E0 640 X Screw bar complete «--««+-+ 0 I

MN74ED 640 X Screw bar complete -+« ; 1
308 M9 1215 002 ¥ Screw 3/16(28) X12++++-eeeee 11
309 MF 00A0 257 3§ Bushing «sseseesessessnsisncinn .| 1 1
310 MFO01A0841 B Stitch length indicating plate *- 0 B

MN74A0841 B -+ Stitch length indicating plate -+ : 1
311 MFOIA0631 % Dial ++eeeeeessrrnreereresmssnnnecsns S I
312 MF00A0950 L Stopper pin releasing lever -+« R I
313 MF 02A0 245 H Coil spring ....................... E 1 1 1
314 MF 60A1 640 3% SCIOW Dar w++woveeersreersansnes 1T 1 181 1 1
315 M9 1000 085 O O-ring §10-+r-reueremseceenene T 1 1:1 1 1
910 MN70ED 640 3% Screw bar complete --+------ 1 1 :

MNG69ED 640 3% Screw bar complete -+ 1
316 M9 1209 002 Screw 3/16(28) X8 --++-oeeer 1 1 1
317 MN70A0631 4 Dial reeeererrereresantiaiiiiaiiiiens 1 1

MN69A0 631 4 BT T RN 1
318 M91607 031 %4 % & b 1/4(40)X8 ---- - Bolt 1/a(40) XB ++++oesvveeesnnes 1T 1 1:1 1 1
319 M9 1515 002 * T 15/64(28) X10---++- Screw 15/64(28)X10++xxweeeme 2 2 212 2 2
320 MN70A0634 £ B M B T(R)eeeeeereneennns Stitch crank lower { -1 1 1 1 1 1
321 MNT70A0257 B & & B T AR eveveesenersnsennnn Holding plate of reversebar--~ 1 1 1 :1 1 1
322 M9 3002 050 K& B ceeeeeereereeniteennens WASREE +++scossessnreesseesrsnnanns T 1 131 1 1
323 MN70A0321 K > B #) e Reverse bar (complete) - 1 1 1:1 1 1
324 MN70A03%%5 5 T SqUare blogk - +++++wssseeeses 2 2 2:2 2 2
325 MN70A1 164 ®E ] ﬁ .......................... Guide plate +-s-e-reeeeeasnans 2 2 2:2 2 2

from the library of Diamond Needle Corp

13




TE - X4
LOWER SHAFT & FEED ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM

350 358 i

351 352 353 354 356 357 360 361 362 363 364 365 366 368 369 367 372 373 374 375 376

d Needle Corp

386 387 38

409

of Diafhon

408

407
406

from#&he library

405 404 403 402 401 400 399 398 (396) (369) 397(394)

(393) 393

14




o - 3% S

LOWER SHAFT & FEED ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM

B8 A R
Fig. a—-FK = . eq.
No.  PartNo. B & & Description LT2-2220 | LT2-2230
@ m o E [
S £ 855 &
350 MN70A0451 TF u X 2 I E(ﬁ) ................. Lower shaft bushing left (complete) -+ 1 1 1 ; 1 1 1
351 MN70El 148 k& T P2XA45 e Oil wick $2X45:+-xeeorreerene T 1 1:1 1 1
352 MN70A0450 T u .......................... Lower shaft -sseeecerssasaiininans 1 1 1 E 1 1 1
353 MN70A0 760 18 > B e Feed lifting cam-«-+:-sessesees 11 191 1 1
354 M9 1603 001 Lk X % & M & 1/4(40)X5 --coere Scrow 1/4(40) X5 veeesnenss T 1 1:1 1 1
355 MN70A0452 T W X & JU F(#)-------++o-o++ Lower shaft bushing right (complete) - 1 1 1 : 1 1 1
356 MN70El 148 & T P2XBG e Oil wick $§2XXBG:«+csevereseees T 1 1:1 1 1
357 MN 7OEJ 453 -F ” X '5' n *(m)---.............. Lower shaft bushing middie {compiete)---- 1 1 1 ' ] ~| ~|
911 MN70ED 290 AERXUAHLDOw K (f)rreeeerererensnnens Leve! fsed connecting rod {complote) ~ 1 1 L1
MNG69ED 290 KEXUHLOy K (§8)-reoeeees ++ Level feed connecting rod (complste) - 1 1
360 M9 1109 002 ¥ X 5 /6 (40) X7 -+ Screw 11/64(40) X7 «osseereens 3 3 3:3 3 3
361 M91685015 F % ¥ B T 1/a(24)X13--0eeeeee Screw 1/4(24)X13 -+eeveeenene 2 2 2:2 2 2
%2 ——— B G eerrereereneiensinne WaShEr ---+=rrsrrssssnsssnnsrasnns 1 1 1:1 1 1
363 D O v K e Feed connecting rod «=------ 1 1 11 1 1
364 ] B e Needle bearing ««-«-++--++++ee 1T 1 1:1 1 1
365 K IFFEY B L e Level feed connecting cam - 1 1 1 1
_— kX FREY H L sessnerenaenenseneenss | @vel feed connecting cam - 1: 1
366 MN70ED 956 % B 2O (FR)eeereereeseenens Link (complete)---+--sseeveme- 1T 1 181 1 1
367 M9 1601 045 F w b 1/4(28) -ooeneresennnen NUL 1/4(24) -+eorereeresnmessuenns 2 2 22 2 2
368 M9 1513001 t£ X % ¥ 15/64(28)X10--+--+ Screw 15/g4(28)X10-+x+we-- T 1 1:1 1 1
369 M91516 001 b X X ¥ 15/64(28) X140 Screw 15/64(28)X14-+-cxe--o 3 3 3:3 3 3
370 M9 1506 002 F * v Screw 15/64(28)X14-xwxwoe- 1T 1 11 1 1
371 MNT70A0273 X J B -+ Connecting rod crank (middle) - T 1 1:1 1 1
372 M91606 001 1 £ % Screw 1/4(40) XE---ewsrereees 2 2 2:2 2 2
373 MN70A1 7% 7 v & a2 BuShing ree-seererereresesaneseenes T 1 1:1 1 1
374 MN70A2 456 W 5 Ball bearing:++«++«+xereereeerees T 1 1:1 1 1
375 MN70A0771 # I iR Bearing holder-«---«-+-s22ve2e T 1 11 11
376 M90%02011 £ m F* ¥ Screw 9/64(40) X7 «--vevvenees 3 3 3:3 3 3
380 MN70A0 281 3% ] B i Fead Dar-- - esereeremreasenes 11 1
MN72A0 281 3% ] B everrerrenessneenieens Feed Dar:----e-saseesreeaerennens R T I |
381 M9 1102 002 x T "/6a(40)XB.5 -+ Screw 11/64(40)X8.5 «-+--- T 1 1:1 1 1
382 MN70E0148 k& T G2 5X150wueeeeeee Oil wick $2.5X150 --+¢x+-ee T 1 11 11
383 MNA40AD 283 WV /X5 fF M -reereeerrremennieenes Feed bar shaft-----:----eoeeeree 1 1 1:1 1 1
386 M9 2001 045 F b b 5/16(24)------ - Nut 5/16(24) -« -1 1 1:1 1 1
387 M92001 015 = % I B fI 5/16(24)X6 -->------ Screw 5/15(24) X6 <1 1 1:1 1 1
388 MFI10E2148 L T $2.5XB5 e Oil wick ¢2.5X85:+eseeeeeee T 1 1:1 1 1
389 MNA40A0279 K F= X U B (FH)oeerermomenes Feed rock shaft crank (right)-- 1 1 1 :1 1 1
300 M9 1603003 A F F T 1/4(24)X16:--------- Screw 1/s(24) X16 «-++o--r--or 1T 1 181 1 1
391 MN70A0287 X V) W X & I (f)-eeemeemeemennnnes Feed rock shaft bushing (right) =~ 1 1 1 :1 1 1
393 MF70A0352 # 5 — () eeeereeerenerinens Collar (complete) «+-++swse-: 2 2 2:2 2 2
394 M9 1602 001 b X F T 1/4(40)X4 eeeeeerens Screw 1/4(40) X4---+emeeesenes 4 4 4:4 4 4
395 MNA40AD 491 7K S 3% 1) Pl -eooceerescmmeemmornnnnns Feed rock shaft-----r+serseeeses 1 1 11 1 1
396 MP40A2740 7 < M [ R TTTTT SIS TIPS PPOR FOIt «orererenceernemncmnniiiaiiane, 2 2 2:2 2 2
397 MF70A0286 3£ V) Wl X & Jb (F)-rermeremisens Feed rock shaftbushing (left) - 1 1 1 :1 1 1
398 M91204003 . F % T 3/1g(28)X12-000 Screw 3/16(28) X12-+-x+++-+- 2 2 2:2 2 2
399 MN40A0278 XK F X Y W (&) Feed rock shaft crank (left) -~ 1T 1 1
MN50A0278 Xk F ¥ Y W Feed rock shaft crank (left) - 11
400 MN70ED 148 L € Oil wick $2.5X430 -+ T 1 11 1 1
401 MF 80A0 780 & )" 5 Holder -++esssrsrersnsssareananeasas 1T 1 11 11
402 M9 1511 022 K ) 1% k Bolt 15/64(28)X13. 5 -+-eenevee 1 11 11
403 M9 0607 050 E& G Gecererenriieniinniinnn WaSher B --ere-esessenseressescnns 1T 1 1:1 1 1
404 M90851 001 I X F T 1/5(40)X15--w+-- Screw 1/(40)X15 correeesssess T 1 11 1 1
405 M9 0801 045 w b 1/8(40) +eeeeerveneens NUt 1/8(40) ++seeresssesessnenas 11 131 1 1
406 MN70A0744 — B LIRS Feed bar connecting fork - 1 1 N
MNGBY9AD 744 — ¥ Feed bar connecting fork -+ 1: 1
407 MNT70A1740 7 T Jb B coveecceccmcmmnenn S 1T 1 1:1 1 1
408 M9 0804003 s F % U 1/5(44)X4 - --- Screw 1/g(44) X4--- <1 1 1:1 1 1
409 M9 0803 020 AAARfFEI b 1/8(40)XT7 oeerenes Bolt 1/8(40) X7 »+seeeseesseeees 2 2 2:2 2 2

from the library of Diamond Needle Corp

15




H 3 ERHE
HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM

LT2-2220

437 —_—

LT2-2230

913

~914

462

16

from the library of Diamond Needle Corp



heaRdR
HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM

28, ERMEM
Fig. 2a—-FK = . Amt. Req.
No.  PartNo. B & % Description LT2-2220 | LT2-2230
0 g E -
§ £ 85 35 &
430 MN70A0345 # K4 a Hook saddle (right)-+--«-- 1 1 :
MNGSAQ 345 % v a Hook saddle (right)---+-++ 1:
MN72A0345 & ¥ a8 -« Hook saddle (right)--+--+-- 1
MN74A0 345 v a - Hook saddle (right)---+-+- : 1
431 MN70A0342 H T W X & ) Hook shaft bushing (upper) -+ 2 2 12 2
MNGE9A0342 H v W X & I Hook shaft bushing (upper) - 2 2
432 MN70A345% ~ 7 o 7 Needle bearing -++++-=cxx22e 2 2 2
433 MN 70A0 476 A ~ —_ ‘ﬁ' SDacer ............................. 2 2 E 2 2
MNGBSA0 476 X ~ —_— + Spacer ............................. 2 : 2
434 M9 1509 002 ¥ ES T 15/64(28) X224+ Screw 15/64(28) X22--++x++-- 2 2 2;:2 2 2
435 MN70A2750 7 v ¥ a2 (#) Bushing (complete) ===+ 2 2 2i2 2 2
436 MN10A0 120 # < Hook complete ««--==--x+eres2e 2 2 ;
MN12B0120 $H 4 « Hook complete -«----+sseeeeeee 2:
MN72E0 120 # 4 - Hook complete -- 12 2
MN74E0120 #$ 4 Hook complete --+->-++seseeeees 2
437 MNA40AD 123 ¥ ¥ S Bobbin eeeeerersrarrersrcenacanns 2 2 f
MN10B0 123 ¥ (- > Bobbin«eseesrerreesesnirriiannns 21
MN72A0 123 K E > Bobbinssteeeesreersneannasaniaianns 12 2
MN74A0 123 & E > Bobbin:erecceetenserssanannanieaes : 2
438 MNB0A2245 I > X A4 I\ % SPrNG sveeressssererssmsssssniuns t2 2
MNB2A2245 I > X 4 /X % SPriNG ++rveremsrreesssaresssnnces 2
439 MF10E0 148 E E Oil wick 2. 5X15--+emwweere 2 2 2:2 2 2
440 MNI0A0302 F — 7 FH I W oovvernverrerennanns Bobbin case opener holderpin-+ 2 2 2.2 2 2
913 MNA4OEQ 301 # — 2 + i I ﬁ .......................... Bobbin case opener holder complete - 2 2 : 2 2
MN 10E0 301 1—77‘&1& .......................... Bobbin case opener holder campiste -~ 2 2
41 M91254030 ¥ % X T 31e(32)X7.8-- Screw 3/16(32)X7.8 -wroeeeee 2 2 2:2 2 2
442 MN10AQ 340 % e B e LinKs:=ssereeerersersesserasansesas 2 2 P2 2
MP 40A0 340 ¥ % B LippK eeescesererononecensencacancanae 2 2
443 MN10A0301 # — T F W I wooreeemmineenceninne Bobbin case opener holder--- 2 2 2 2
MNB2A0 301 F — 7 FF T I cooeereemmnnensinecnnns Bobbin case opener holder - 2 2
444 M9 0501 053 /3 . HEE & Beeeresscesecsieniicenn Spring washer 5 -----++eseseeees 2 2 2:2 2 2
445 M9 1252 045 + v b 3/16(32)X3,5 ++eoe Nut 3/16(32) -+--oerseeeeeres -2 2 2:2 2 2
446 M9 0910003 # F X T 9/5(40)X7 oo+ Screw %/e4(40) X7 2 2 2:2 2 2
447 M9 0401 050 EE B e WaSher oo oeoserrersssemascescsnns 2 2 2 ! 2 2 2
448 MNGS0A0 300 # -— T e OPENEE---==wrsesermssssssssisans 2 2 12 2
MNB2A0300 F — 7 F e, OPENEP-+--=sssseeresasnsnereaneans 2 2
449 M9 1201 020 AAARFHIEART 3/16(28)X14.5--- Screw 3/16(28)X14,5 -+ 2 2 212 2 2
914- MN70E0 644 X T B M (FB)eeeeeeeeeennnens Gear (comeplete) 2 2 2 ' 2 2 2
B — 2 T W E () Gear (smali) -2 2 2:2 2 2
5] ——————— x0T @ OH (HK)eeeeeeeeeeeeeees Gear (large) w2 2 2i2 2 2
452 M9 1602 001 IE A F T 1/4(40)X4 ---eeeeee Screw 1/4(40)X4--++-+o-uooco 6 6 6:6 6 6
453 MN70A0343 HH 7 W X & Jb (TF)eeeeeememmeneeneen Hook shaft bushing(lower) -+---- 2 2 2:2 2 2
454 M9 0701 050 E& B et WAShEE -+ rerserseesannnonsacanns 2 2 2 5 2 2 2
455 M9 1652 002 I * SERTAVI - Screw 1/4(24) X 23 «+eeereseeens 2 2 2:i2 2 2
456 M9 1206 030 ¥ & % U 3/16(28)X26-+--- Screw 3/16(28)X26 +--ereueeeee 2 2 2:2 2 2
457 MO 1206 045 ¥ ¥ I F v b 3/16(2B) -oveeeeerees NUt3/1g(28) sveeereeeesssnnnenses 2 2 2i2 2 2
458 M9 3005050 /8 R EB & eeeeerescseccecceenenes Spring washer «+--«s+ssssouemes 2 2 2t2 2 2
459 M9 1503 001 1k X F ¥ 15/u(28)X4.5---- Screw 15/64(28) X4, 5 -+ 4 4 4:4 4 4
460 M9 1606 001 I A F T V/4(40) X6 reeereeene Screw 1/4(40) X6-----xweeomeee 2 2 212 2 2
461 M9 1655 001 Ik A F T 1/4(40)X6.5 «eeeeeer Screw 1/4(40) X6, 5-+++-++=+-++ 2 2 2:2 2 2
462 MN70A0344 # 4 B (FE) e Hook saddle (left) :eeeeee-e 1 1 :
MNG9A0 344 H 4 B (FE) e Hook saddle (left) «--eceeeeeee 1
MN72A0344 5 4 B (FE) s Hook saddle (left) ---«:--- i1 1
MN74A0344 H 4 a (Zr_.) .................... Hook saddie (|en) ............ : 1

17

from the library of Diamond Needle Corp




dioD a|paaN puowrelq Jo Areiql| ay) wouj
g

(481
(480

(483)
(484)
e
(485)

498

KNIFE MECANISM (T)

(9] REDV) 4843 (D)

915

)

485 486 487 (483) 489 490 491 492 493491 495 4

7(491)(490)(489)(483) (486)

/

4

484

483

o
«©
-

501

502

(496) (495) (491)

(915)

18




(9] e #4E (1)
KNIFE MECANISM (I)

e K =H ;E 3
Fig. a-F a - Amt. Req.

No.  PartNo. B & & Description LT2-2220 © LT2-2230
] o E -
§ § 8535 =
480 M9 0911030 % % x ¥ Screw 9/64(40) X7 -oeeeveeene P2 2 2
481 M9 1106 022 ARARFHEML b BOM +++vsereeeseeraseeseuenencnsnns 12 2 2
482 MN50A0839 * X B f & Trimming knife holder-«---- t2 2 2
483 M9 1102 010 M =3 v Screw 9/64(40) X5 +ooreeeeenee 16 6 6
484 MP 41A0 838 E A X Fixed blade -+««+csmreoeeeireenes 2 2 2
485 M9 0916 011 M * T 9/64(40) X4 ---oeeoe- Screw 9/64(40) X4 «eeeeeenenes ‘4 4 4
486 MP 41 B0 838 g n A b G P T Moved Knife ««««-oeeeeerneieannes E 2 2 2
487 M9 0801 010 MM =3 T 1/8(40)X9. 2 +er oo Screw 1/s(40) X9, 2-++exeeveet 2 2 2
489 M9 0944 002 F * T 964(40) X4.5 - Screw %/64(40) X4.5 ++-oee r2 2 2
490 MN50A0 192 IR A 3 Spring plate «-+++ereessearennes t2 2 2
491 M9 0605 002 3 * v Screw 3/32(56) X3.8 +--e--o i6 6 6
492 MN50A0507 + > 4 7 )X % Reversing spring--+«-+::++s+++ 12 2 2

493 MNG60OA1 154 X A X Guide (Joft) - -rererormeeserees P11
MNGOEl 154 X A 3 Guide (Joft) -+ =reeeemsssraassns ; 1
915 MNG60A09S0 L /-2 3 4 F Lever complete ««-«-:xeeeeeees 2 2 2
495 MN GOAO 41] 3 [m] Roll@r -c«seseescceccnnennnncaienn. g 2 2 2
49% — L A - LEVEE scververseenesensrsunnnensns 12 2 2
497 MNB0A2 742 ﬁ Cover (nght) .................... E 1 1 1

498 MNG60A2 154 %X A £ Guide (right) ---+-seee-sesersess P11
MNG60ED 154 % n & Quide (right)«++t-esvessssses ; 1
499 MNGB0AQ 837 A >3 A Knife pad (right) ---«ccoeeeerees I B
500 M9 0906 010 M % v Screw 9/54(40)X9,5 ++-evereee 0 I
501 MNGE0AQ 836 A 2 a Knife pad (left)-----eseeeees 3 T
502 MN 60A1 742 ﬁ Cover (]eﬂ) ...................... 1 1 1

19

from the library of Diamond Needle Corp




Sty E4E I
KNIFE MECANISM (D)

l
528 529 530 531 532 599 533

524 525 526 527 (522) 563

from the library of D&nfond

589 588 587 586 585 584 583 582 581 580

20



9 kE0%) %45 (D
KNIFE MECANISM (I

ig. ma— K A eq.
No.  PartNo. B & F Description LT2-2220 | LT2-2230
2 g, £
§ 8 85 5 B
520 M9 1134 015 ¥ % - Screw M5(0.5)X7.5--+xx000 12 2 2
521 MP43A0910 V) LN -esesesrrvsrronssrsansaneassrane P11
522 M9 1508 022 K BOIt cosvevereersrresararcennnnnnaes i2 2 2
523 MNG60A3 228 AT +vvermmeroesrasannnasarmnnsnanes P11
524 MN50A0910 U Connecting plate:--«--:-«==-+-+ [ I
525 M9 0550 050 K Washer 4.5 12 2 2
526 M9 1201 022 K Bolt -oeeeererees 12 2 2
527 MN 60A1 228 ﬁ AT =oseeresventssiciactannannnene, 1 1
MN 60A2 228 s AT - --eevermsaressannasennnonaanns P 1
528 M9 1110 002 -3 S /5a(40)XB -eeeeenne Screw 11/64(40) X8 «++eeeeseees P2 2 2
520 MNGOAD172 % 2 JL A B v, Thread releasing bracket i 1 1
530 MNGBOA3572 Y Jb T F IX R ccvverncnnnniniiniannn, SPring --seoerseereesenessrsnananans 111
531 MNG60AD 173 % a b A ererienii i Thread releasing:-«----++++++ | 1 1
532 M8 1112015 F X% ¥ B f 11/6(40)X5----0eno- Screw 11/64(40) X5 ---eeeeeees 1 1 1
533 MO1106 004 7 5 % 4 % ¥ 11/64(40) X8 +--vv-o-- Screw 11/64(40) X8 ++eveeeeee 14 4 4
534 MNGOE0 746 7L %S TTA4v (fB)cverrerereerveenns Flexibie wire complete -+ 0 T
535 MN72A0601 b U W & 4 &  corecercninniiia Mounting platg:sssssssveeccs | 1 1
636 M9 1373 045 F+ ] B MB sreceerteciiiiienanns NUE S soerorvsrssrsionsasinnince 2 2 2
537 M9 1251 015 F % ¥ B fF 3/16(32)X3.5- e Screw 3/16(32)X3,5 ----eeeee N I B
538 MNG60AD 620 F1 R 7V w7 HP-EN:ceeeieernrenes Nylon clip HP=5N «--eveceeeeeee 1 1 1
540 MNJ5S0A0 780 & I h - U, HOIEr +++--evssessennnrnrennnrannns Y111
542 M9 1516 002 F * T 15/54(28)X8.5 -+ Screw!'S/64(28) X8, 5 ++-xee--e 2 2 2
543 MN72A0750 y 2 PR Bushmg ........................... P11
544 MNDSK0A0 350 L R B
545 M9 1602 020 7%} 2 2 2
546 MN72A0 350 11
547 M9 1055 020 < 2 2 2
548 M9 1263 015 2 2 2
549 MN55A0975 QA - 11
550 M9 1377 045 7+ A I
551 M9 5004 023 ## (A N B
552 M9 1374 045 F+ 111
553 MN72A0975 L v K I 3> K (F)-correvececesccences Ball JOINt -voeceersresecosescaceenn. 111
560 M9 5003 067 1 .................... 1 1 1
561 MNGSOADDS72 % Jb # IU R ccevivvininnniiiincecess Spping ceeereereseeseserensnenien P11
562 M9 1111 015 B fF 11/64(40)X5.5----- Screw 11/s4(40)X5.5 --+---+-- I I
563 MNG60A5572 / ) G- S TP PRPPRPRY 00 'Y, IETT TP PP RN S I T
564 MNGBOED 950 H LN — Thread releasing lever complete- N R B |
565 MNDS50A0 411 2 [w] ROUEr ++-etssreersrertacnnninnacnas 111
566 M9 1131015 F % ¥ B 1 "/64(40)X3.6--- Screw 11/64(40) X3, 6 -+---++ 1T 1 1
567 M9 1107 045 v b 11/64(40) eeveenerenens Nut 11/64(40) s-eeeverversrarneene : 1 1 1
568 M9 1231015 F % T B fI 3/16(28)X5 e Screw 3/16(28) X5 +reerevneens A I |
569 MN 72A1 601 m ﬁ ﬁ .......................... Mwnﬁng plate .................. E 1 1 1
570 M9 1201 045 7 -y b 3/16(2B) eeeverennenene Nut 3/16(28) +----remermeennnenns S I |
571 MF36A0750 7 5 2, a &) .................... Bushing - ++---sseeeereeseeesenene | 1 1
572 M9 0802 002 F * T 1/6(44)X7 Screw 1/a(44) X7 ---emvumeeees 2 2 2
573 MNG0AO 886 1% L] B () + Vibrating crank complete --- I I
574 M9 1001 020 AARFMIEAFT M/e(40)X - Screw 11/64(40) X5 --- - 12 2 2
575 MNG50A3 454 B e Shaft «+eeereerecreersanronsaracnnns P11
576 MN 60A0 454 M i, Shaft «oceeveerreeserssiniiiiian R | 1 1
577 MN SOAO 603 m ﬁ ﬁ .......................... Mwnung base .................. é ‘ ‘ ‘l
578 MNDBS0A0 477 X [S v F A SRTT PP PTOPRROUPR TN SEOPPEr «+ee+esevnmererrsenssenees SR
579 M9 1109 002 ¢ * $ N/54(40)XT oo Screw 11/e4(40)XT --veeeeenes P2 2 2
580 M9 1102 002 % % T M/64(40)X8B.5 -+ Screw 1/64(40) X8,5 -+----+ 1T 1 1
581 M9 1111033 E > F ¥ 1/s(40)X5 - Pin screw 1/64(40) X5 -+ 11
582 MN 50A3 950 L I( = sessssascssssessssctasraans Lever - cceterciiiinciniiaiiienin, E “ ‘l ‘l
583 M9 1103 016 A F % ¥ B f "/es(40)X3.5------ Screw 11/64(40)X3.5 -++=-ove- S I |
584 MO 0615063 EfY I L > ceeerninniniiniin, Pl see-seesrenseserrnsassrierennaneen 111
585 MNS0A4 228 Bl e AP e 111
586 M9 1112 002 F * T 1/a(40)X12- - Screw 1/e4(40) X12-- 1 1 1
587 M9 1105 045 F y b /64(40) - - Nut 11/g4(40) -+ (11
588 MNS0A3 601 ER 13 B oo Set plate -« --rreesreeremsenaens 111
580 M9 1373 045 F y B MB sreeeeeemreiian NUE S coereererrarecennaiinen. 2 2 2
590 M9 1002095 v L J A F (FBIL)-eeerveerevenees Solenoid complete -+ 11
591 MNS0A0 780 -k b A e Holder -+=-e+essearaecreneuncees 1 1 1
592 M9 1603003 A F % ¥ 1/(24)X16--w-eee- Screw 1/4(24)X16 +++osveveeee 111
593 M9 5001 037 P # x < M5X16 ............... Screw MEX16: «reererrereennns 2 2 2
594 MN72A175%0 7 v S 2 weeeeses BUSHING s -orseeeroreesrsnnenaaaas 11
55 M9 1111 030 % % % ¥ Screw 11/64(40) X4 -+-evveevee 111
596 MNB0A3572 v b # /8 R - . 11
598 MF 10A0689 +® J & -— 2 2 2
599 MN72A0746 L% TAI4Y Flexible wire ««++-ereeeeeniean P11
600 M9 1602003 A F % T 1/4(28)X13------o- Screw 1/2(24)X13 -oveeeeeens 11

21

from the library of Diamond Needle Corp



(1 %2y F/\y 75 S URHEENE
TOUCH BACK, COMPENSATION STITCHING &
DETECTOR MECHANISM

9117

VL]

609 818 610 611 612 (611) (612) 613 (611) 614(611) (612) 616 617 618 619620 621 622 623 (622)

641

643 642

(637) 647 646 645 (638) 644

from the library of Diamond Needle Sarp

22



1 %vF/3y 76 URHISENE
TOUCH BACK, COMPENSATION STITCHING &
DETECTOR MECHANISM

N B
Fig. i — K ) _— Amt. Req.
No.  PartNo. B & 3 Description LT2-2220 | LT2-2230
o : E -
3 ¢ % ‘% % 3
609 MO1106004 7 5 T 4 X T 1W/es(40)XB-ovveoee Screw 11/64(40) X8 ----+eoxeee :5 5 5
918 MN72E0534 % v F X A wy F  (HHIL) e oreveceerneees Touch switch {(complete) »+++-- i1 1 1
610 MN72E0 950 L N — ) Lever (comp|ete) ............. ' 1 1 1
611 MO1112004 7 5 = 1 % ¥ .-+ Screw 11/64(40)X17 +-oeeeeeees 4 4 4
612 M94003099 O — K K I 4 - Cord holder--++s-esssessesecn i3 3
MNGBOACOG20 O — K & M 4 w« Cord hold@r - «s--ceerssevrccnsenes : 3
613 M37003005 7 — X # Ground wire (completse) --------- 11
614 M34008 099 O — K & N 4 Cord holder----++-+-==sresesesee 111
917 MN72E0682 7 - Y -+ Pulley (completg) ----+«-ss-s 111
616 MN70A0 456 W = - Ball bearing:---+-----+=sseseses 1 1 1
617 M90330065 C ¥ It X & Retaining ring C-type 30 11
618 M9 3001 050 K WaShEr -+ erersssnenssserssanans 0 T B
619 MFOIAD 250 FEHEEIZ TS J i Supporter spring ---++++++++- R 1 1
620 MFOIA1 476 X A — 4 Boereeeeseecmeenencee SPACHT B +eoreeeremsnanienines 101 1
621 MN72A1694 B M | F20 (L)----emereeemmmenenes Spead command disc F20 (up)---++- 1 1 1
622 MFOIADA78 X /A = A Accoceececceivecccinenn. SPAaCEr A--reerereressaraeseeenes P2 2 2
623 MN72A0694 R B | F10 (TF)erereeveesroonsennes Spead command disc F10 (down) - i 1 1
624 MN72E1 682 7 - 7§ ) EETTITRPTTIPRRPOPIS Pulley (complete) »+-+«c-oeeee A T
625 M9 1520 002 F 3 T 15/64(28) X12+++++++« Screw 15/64(28) X12-++eveeeees 12 2 2
627 M9 3002 050 EE £ crererersenernreniecsinins WABHET ++os-svsnssrssesaerarsensens P11
818 MF O1ED 406 4% H 2% (MIL)--creeeeeeeee Detector bracket (complete) -+ 0 S B
631 M9 1506 001 ik F T 15/54(28) X7 eereeene Screw 15/64(28) X7 «-+eeeevene N I I
632 M9 1519 002 F x S 15/64(28)X7.5 - Screw 15/64(28) X7.5 - - N R
633 MN72A1950 L < () eeeereenrereeannens Lever (complete) --++-sseveee 11 1
634 M91516 015 = X T B f} 15/64(28)X6 -+ Screw 15/64(28) X6 «++oooveeeee 1 1 1
635 MNB0A0417 I I Ly B 3 [ SRS TOTI PRI Rubber ring PG emeerreenenne ; 1 1 1
636 MNBOAD729 B X 1) I8 R ceeermmmmmiiniinnen, SPriNg «eeeeeeererresesansrnannennns : 1 1 1
637 M9 1502 045 I - b 15/64(28) cveevenenee Nut 15/64(28) »++overereeencarnnnn 12 2 2
638 MI1517 015 F X ¥ EY f} 15/64(28)X14----- Screw 15/64(28) X14-----+0eo- 12 2 2
639 M9 1105 045 J W S "/64(40) .............. Nut "/64(40) ..................... : 1 1 1
640 M31001 095 v L / a4 K (ﬂ) ................. Solenoid (comp'ete) ......... 1 1 1
641 M9 8005 022 XK n B MBX12 -eeerrenesonnes Bolt MBX 12+ ssesescasssscreacs 1 1 1
642 MNS50A2 601 11 ST O LTS C TP PR PP Set plate --------ecssereenneeeenas 1 1 1
643 MO 0601 053 /¥ R FE & Beeeeecerecerenrenenens SPring washer 6 +----+--s:sxes 2 2 2
644 M9 1571 045 - R MB soreeerecerreenann NUE MB +oreererresrensncininane 2 2 2
645 MNS0A2910 V s b AT T T TT I TOUPOTePe: Linksreeseseresecnracessensasanasnnes 1 1 1
646 M9 1502 022 &K n b 15/64(28) X13cveeene Bolt 15/64(28) X13 -=+vveesnreres 1 1 1
647 MN50A5 228 B eeeereeeeseemeennenens AT w+eeeeveennssssennennsnsenessens 1 1 1

from the library of Diamond Needle Corp

23



02 71 /3—88
WIPER MECHANISM

919

678 679 680 681 682 (679) 683 684 (679)

671 672 673 674 675 676 677

670

690 689 683 687 686 685

from the library of Diamond Needle Corp

24



2

7 A IN—EHE

WIPER MECHANISM

BEa—k Frtiotey
Fig. aJ—~K = : Amt. eq.
No.  Part No. B & & Description LT2-2220 ¢ LT2-2230
o o : E -
S 2855 &
818 MN72E0 984 Wipef mechanism «------------ 1
659 M9 0872 045 NUL M3 -vesreressnsorararcansanses 1
660 M9 0301 053 Spring washer 3-cseereerreneee 1
661 M9 0312 050 WAShr 3 +eeeerereererssseroscores 1
662 M9 0403 050 WasSher 4 «rwrsersseerrseerssenns 2
663 M9 1109 002 Screw 11/64(40) X7 sevreeeeees 4
664 MN72ED 327 Cam plate (complete) <<+ 1
665 MN72A0 454 Shaft M3)3, 5 eerveerrscesseeans 1
666 MN 72A0 982 WIper Stand---++++s--sessseesns 1
667 M9 1106 003" Screw 11/64(40)X20 -+ 2
668 MN72A0 352 Collar «occssovesssessnnncas 1
669 MN50A2 572 Spnng ............................. 1
670 M9 0929 015 Screw %/64(40)X7.4 +++eeeeet 1
671 MN72A0 910 Link e srevressreraererereerrarnernene 1
672 MN 72A0 98] Wimr orank ----eeeeeeecereneeeen 1
673 M9 1117 002 Screw 11/64(40)X11. 4+-vveve- 1
674 M9 1003 045 NUL M overeerermrmmmnanannanannn 2
675 M9 0401 053 Spr]ng washer 4---- fyes 2
676 MN72A0 477 Stoppef p'ate .......... .o 1
677 MNT72A0 397 CUSHION +++eevsnssssssesassosasaas 1
678 M9 1109 004 Screw 11/64(40) X8, 2 -++-++-- 2
679 M9 0863 004 SCreW M3XCE ++eeevsevsossnnencs 6
680 MN 72A2 601 Solencid plate «----reeeseeer 1
681 MF 40E2 484 SWICh ++eeeerresearannesssenaeeann 1
682 MF 00A1 780 COrd holdEr ++++++ssesssreasrssnee 1
683 M9 1010 095 Rotary solenoid ««--+«-+=s2eeer 1
684 MN72A0 339 COV@I +++erereasnssssnnsassasarssnes 1
685 M9 0806 002 Screw 1/a(44) X Ee---+seveveenes 2
686 M9 1571 045 WaShEr 6 «+--essrsrsresereassarans 2
687 MN 72A0 470 ”~N Wiper s“deplate .............. 1
688 M9 0704 065 ¥ A B E-type stop ring 4----+sseeeeene 2
689 MN 72A1 454 '7 { — u .......................... wiper shaﬂ ....................... ‘l
690 MN72A0980 77 4 2 S N WK -+++oseeteassnesanranssannanas 1

25

from the library of Diamond Needle Corp



13 #sE
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

700 701 702 703 704 705 706 707 708 709 710 711 712 713 (703) 72 754

eedle Corp

1
d'N

743 742 741 740 739 (715) 738 (717)(700)(719) 737 736 (719) (717) 734 733 732 731 730 729 728 727 726 725 724

26




13 #aHEia
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

Fig. ®&31-—F ﬁnﬂif y
1g. - & : t. eq.
No. Part. No. B & B Description LT2-2220 | LT2-2230
o 2 o £ [
§ 2 853 &
700 M9 1106 004 7 5 7 €4 X & 9e4(40)X8 ---evneeee Screw 9/64(40) X8 ---+vevereeee 3 3 33 3 3
701 MF 70A0 689 -k n A e Hold@r - ++meeencseenereseisannnaas 1 1 1 1 1 1
702 MN70AD 688 /¢ < T eerernreneenrenranee. Pip@ -seoseesresreenermseennenas 1T 1 191 1 1
703 MP40A3 740 7 I n [ TR TP PPIP ORI PIPI I F@lt soevserevrerancnciannanninnannnn, 2 2 1:2 2 1
704 MNT70E0688 /X A4 7 b F (F)-ereveereeresees Oil pipe & wick complete-- 1 1 1 :1 1 1
705 MN70E1688 /¢t 1 7 £ E (#)-eeerereeeeeee Oil pipe & wick complete--- 1 1 1:1 1 1
706 MN70EQ0138 4 € L & > 7 (#)--eeeeveermeeeees Oil tank completg:tseeeeeeree T 1 1:1 1 1
707 MN70A0691 FH X & 5 b ccecrvemncniennn Gasket:-----rassresernrencoinins 11 131 1 1
708 M9 1402 010 PRSI Y 5 F < MAXIE-eoeeeeeenenee Screw M4X16e-cceeeeermeeesses 2 2 2:2 2 2
709 MN70A0 780 -k )17 [ ZEERTTT P P T PY PP PP PPYRR Holder -s-sesererereranasnmenacanes 1 1 11 1 1
710 MN70E2688 /t 4 7 b E (#)roreeermmereeeee Oil pipe & wick complete-- 1 1 1
711 MN70E7 688 /% 4 T 3DX1X500: e+ eeee Pipe c+evesesenrsnssessenasnnaasanes T 1 11 1 1
712 MN70E8 688 /% 4 7 SDX1X360:-eveeeee PIpE --veesseesoranaesnenaaniienss 1T 1 111 1 1
713 MN70A2 688 /% < S 2R T Pip@ --esesserssrssrenesnesassiaanas 1 1 1
714 MN70E3688 /X1« TxJb b (§)eemmeeeemeenens Plpe & felt complete ---------- T 1 t:1 1 1
715 M9 0903 002 * b4 9/54(40)X6 5+eeeees Screw 9/64(40)X6.5 «-ereeeeet 7.7 7:7 171 7
716 MO0304 053 /S F EE £ 3.5-cccroreesecsennen Spring washer 3,5 cteseesseees T 1 11 1 1
717 MF 10A0 689 -k I [ ZEEETTIIP PO PP PP PP RPPIPR Hold@r »+»+esersmrersecsninaciees 4 4 4:4 4 4
718 MN70A1780 R n [ JEEE TP P PP PTPPR TP AT P Holder ssererevrreerennceanieninnns 2 2 2 2 2 2
719 M9 1107 002 * ¥ 11/84(40) X5.5 -~ Screw 11/s4(40)X5,5 e+ 7 7 7:6 6 6
720 MN70A2 780 7k n ST Holder -+++reeeeenrenrannnmesnnnnns 1 1 131 1 1
721 M8 1100 004 BEMAT ST 13T 11/62(40) X9 -+~ Screw 1/64(40) X9 --- -3 3 3i3 3 3
722 MO 001 £ X % ¥ 11/64(40)X10--+++ Screw ''/64(40)X10-- -2 2 2:2 2 2
723 MNA40A0750 7 v Sy g eeeeereesessreseeeecieeees Bushing «--eeseceseeseeencensninen 1T 1 1:1 t 1
724 MN70E7 688 /% < - 3DX1X9%0 s PipE serrenenerenensnnenntinaan 1 1 111 1 1
725 MOB5007 063 4 B E 3 e Pif) c-veeressnresrenannanesaasinnnnes 1 1 1:1 1 1
726 MNA40ATI 572 *J Jb # JX X eecevevvrmmcienrcinnnn SPFig -+eseversersanssassosesns 11 11 1 1
727 MNA40AD705 /8 F B I ceevveemmercernnnn Spring holder---=seseeneeens 11 101 1 1
728 M9 0805 002 ¢ kS T 1/(44)XA4.5 oot Screw 1/8(44) X4, 5-----o- o [ D A I
729 M9 0908003 H T X T 96a(40)X5 e Screw 9/84(40) X5 exereerrent T 1 1:t 1 1
730 MNAOED 337 T 1 Jb 4 covvcovmsnmminicnninnn @F ++vvvenrmnaraersonsrassanannens 1T 1 11 1 1
731 M90905003 A F X T Yea(40)XT e Screw 9/54(40)X7 ------------- 1T 1 11 1 1
732 MN70E] 601 it () Base plate complete -+ 1 1 181 1 1
733 MP 40A4 689 =& n SN Holder -+++seerererereranensnnsaasas 1T 1 1:1 1 1
734 M9 0906 002 F E Y 9/64(40)X4.5 - Screw 9/64(40) X4,5 --++oeeoee 1T 1 1:1 1 1
736 MN70E7 688 /% 1 7 3DX1X325:ecneeeee Pipe ---e-ereerrmeserseessessninnans 1 1 1:1 1 1
737 MQ60A2 780 n D O OR PP HOld@r ++e-eeieeerererenserenssonsas 1 1 1:1 1 1
738 MN70A3780 7k L P~ S ¢ —) EXCTTEPIERRO PRI ORI Holder (right) -«-----s-seeesveee- 1 1 1 1 1 1
739 MN70A2740 T T Jb b ceeveeeemmerccninmnnnnn F@lt ooeereerersersnnnnnsnnssonsanes 2 2 2.2 2 2
740 MN70A4 780 -k 2 rd Holder (left) ---+eseeseesemesere T 1 11 1 1
741 MND50E0 742 7 Ed Cover complete «««---+-eneee 2 2 212 2 2
742 MN70E468 /T 4 7 k£ % Oil pipe & wick complete- 1 1 1 :1 1 1
743 MN70E568 /¥ 4 7 E E Oil pipe & wick complete-- 1 1 1:1 1 1
744 MN70E0 148 b € Oil wick $2,5X35-wex0weee 3 3 3:3 3 3
745 MN70E6688 /¢ 1 7 k& % Oil pipe & wick complete- 1 1 1:1 1 1
746 MN70E7 688 /% 1 7 - T 1 11 1 1
747 MN70A5780 &k p e 3 3 3:2 2 2
748 MN70A6 780 =K N = T 1 1:1 1 1
749 MP40AO571 # Y ¥ F T 1 1:1 1 1
750 MN70E7 688 /¢ 4 7 3DX1X50 -- © PIPE rresereseesssssiisniiseseeen 11 11 1 1
751 MP1118 002 F * > ”/54(40)X10 -------- Screw"/sa(40)X10 ----------- 2 2 2i2 2 2
752 MN70AD 429 ¥ I T T Holding plate---+-+++sssesveaes T 1 11 1 1
753 MF 40A1 780 n A et HOler -+s+veereesrsvmreesrsnnceens 1 1 ti1 1 1
754 MN70A7 780 7k n Y ST RN Holder -++eeeerrereerarererarannenee 1T 1 1i1 1 1

27

from the library of Diamond Needle Corp




14 FESA
ACCESSORIES

801 802 803 804 805

813

834 836 837. 848 847 846 845 844 843 842
l I

eemm ==Y

4]

-
\
\

from the library of Diamond Needle Corp

28




04 RS

ACCESSORIES
Fo. Bk A R
ig. a-—-F a - eq.
No.  PartNo. B & R Description LT2-2220 | LT2-2230
m ] o E -
S £ 8535 &
801 MNG6BA0128 X < > &t DPX5 #11 - Needle DPX5 #11 «--oeeee- 6 i 6
MVOIAD128 2 2 > &t DPXS5 #14--- Needle DPX5 #14 ---+coeeee 6 : 6
MN42A0128 2 > > §t DPX5 #21 - Needle DPX5 #21 ----oevee 6 6
802 MSO02A2076 /A B HE X JT F Fecrmrmmrneriennnn Socket Wrench 3 ««-eeereererees P11
803 MSO02A1976 X B # X /T F 25-ecreneenens Socket wrench 2.5 «-=-++=-- A T I
804 WMS 02A0 976 7% ﬁ ﬁ A j— 2 rersaseriasaniininnanas Socket wrench 2 «-+seeeese 1 1 1
805 MNA40AD 123 & E 3, etrcesitiriiisessiiiaes Bobbin s srerecreerncenacaianns 4 4
MN12B0123 & E 3 eeerrecesersiiseniiiinees Bobbin: - sesrereeeresnenniaanes 4:
MN72A0 123 K E 3, eerreseciisicceinnieaes BoObbin seeeseerterecernieiinians 4 4
MN 74A0 123 K E 3 aecercersicsarcsiecenanine BObbin: -cceeeereressnsencicnin ; 4
806 M9 0403 041 L K K T 45X20-ceeeeeennn Screw 4,5X20 «xoereveeereeeeees 4 4 4:4 4 4
807 MIOS50 050 3 H F EE B 5rroeeeerereeressnonnne WaSher 5 +-ssseeeseeesesssnnaneens 4 4 44 4 4
808 MN70A0419 BA | T L coeeceesreesccsescnnn Vibration preventing rubber -+ 2 2 2:2 2 2
809 MN70A1419 Ry & = In  rereresriieiasiieiiiinen Vibration preventing rubber ----- 2 2 2 2 2 2
810 MF 60A0 137 # = P/ TS O PP PPN Off@r:++osereresrsacrinnrainniiae 1 1 1 1 1 1
811 MBO2A06B08 % ¥ [ 2 (d)eeereeseeeeen Screw driver (middie) ------- T 1 11 1 1
812 MBO2A1 608 % & @ I (d)eeeeeeeeeeness Screw driver (small) sooeeee T 1 11 1 1
813 MN10AD172 % B = 8 (#)-oreeerene Thread a needie kit -+ T 1 11 1 1
814 MFO01A0565 R B BB R e Adjusting plate for :
speed command disc -+ R IR
820 MN70E0776 X I + # N — (#)(BEADOH) Belt complete (Domestic only) =+ 1 1 1
MN72E0776 ~N b b #1 I8 — (#8)(BADH) Belt complete (Domestic only) - N I I
820 MFOIADT776 NI k B IS =1 seeeerercerccrancnnnnnn, Belt cover 1 -+ eesssreeasesanes 1T 1 1:1 1 1
821 M9 1109004 PWRITST 4% 11/6(40) X8 -ovvveeee Screw 11/64(40) X8 «++evvereeee 2 2 2:2 2 2
822 MI1506 004 7 5 % 4 X T 15/54(28)X8B -weveeeee Screw 15/64(28) X8 +«xeeneeve 2 2 2:2 2 2
823 MIQ4I0037 P F A Z I MAXBrrerererrereens SCrew M4XE ----ssresresrnnernns T 1 101 1 1
824 MFOIE1 776 X)L b HIX —2 Belt cover 2 (complete)----------- 11 11 1 1
825 M9 1003 045 F+ > ) NUt M4 -ooveememnnnennnneenenenen T 1 11 1 1
826 MFOIA1I776 ~X ) b Hhsi—3 Belt cover 3:-xeerereesenenene T 1 1
MN72A0776 XM b D IN—3 Belt cover 3 reereessrctecacns é 1 1 1
830 MN70EQ 149 g - R ST PTOTIUOR N Oil GaN: teerreresrersetsastsnninnns 1 1 1 1 1 1
831 MNI10ED 193 % ir & @ 32:r(8)(#5M) - Cotton stand (Export only) -« 1 1:
832 MNS50E0 193 % i ¥ @ 32:3(#)(ErA) - Cotton Stand (Domestic) -~ T 1 1
MNBS0ED 193 % I OFE OB IEII(E) e Cotton Stand -r-ssrereeeereees | 1 1
833 MN70E0190 2 % 4t H (#)-oorrerevrerrsnn Bobbin winder +---+-ssescecaen 1 1 | 1
MNGIED 190 % % £ # (FB)--oooeeerereenns Bobbin winder --++ss-sesseeenes 1 1
834 MP 40A0 139 & I T Oil T@SEIVOIr -++++errvanserssnenns 1T 1 1i1 1 1
836 M9 2002 002 F * Y 51e(28)X8.2------ Screw 5/16(28) X8, 2 T 1 1:1 1 1
837 MO7001052 % B EE 4 14ewveeeerees v WAShEr 14 ++osesverersessasassnas 1 1 1:1 1 1
838 MO 0701 099 O P - S B B roeemeevvereremersensens Magnet block for reservoir -+« 11 1:1 1 1
839 MFOIED 418 ¢ B (f)eeeeereenenenes Hinge complete «+:+wseesevess 2 2 2:2 2 2
840 MFOOADGOB % & [E 3 (K)wreeeermesnneen Screw driver (large)-------- 1T 1 181 1 1
841 MNA4O0E0727 /N B 3B £ (#)--rreerereereenene Small parts«««-sseesemesenrersns 1T 1 1:1 1 1
842 MF20A1723 BB L 4 W -covrverermvimininnnn Knee lifter shaft «=r-rceeeeeseeee 1 1 1:1 1 1
843 MF20A1729 B X I IS X cooeeecrccemmoienecnenne SPriNg --++sreeeeesrassarsasnananns T 1 191 1 1
844 MO 2001 031 %5 B £ U b e ot BOltsrerereerererenanrreanataesanans 11 11 1
845 M9 1506 045 F w b 15/64(28) eeveens cre NUL 15/64(28) +--veeernerrmmrannes 2 2 2:2 2 2
846 M91520 001 L X X T 15/54(28)X27--e Screw 15/64(28) X27 -++--r+ o 2 2 212 2 2
847 MN70AC 724 B Knee lifter crank -------c--c-=-- T 1 1:1 1 1
,848 M9 0515 065 E E-type stop ring 9--+---++=+++-- 11 1:1 1 1
849 MF60A0734 E Vinyl cover s-reesemessneeneneees T 1 131 1 1
850 MN70A0740 T I Jb b ceeeeeccvrecmecencennnnn Felt -oorevvmsereneransorransnnaaennes 1T 1 151 1 1
852 MNADAOS78 BE £ 5 I > ccreevermernicnnennnnn Knee lfter pin: :---oesseeness T 1t 1:1 1 1
821 MN70EQ 133 # ¢ D RETREUIRIIE Oil reservoir complete -+ 1T 1 1:1 1 1

29

from the library of Diamond Needle Corp




18 4'— g

wR(I) LT2-2220

GAUGE PARTS LIST (I)

1/2~11/2

50)

00|

ATk
T T

[T T

[T

TITITH

ey F
1.7
1/2~11/2

$#Re1.9

i

gHR$2.5

ey F
1.7

1/2~11/2

3/4~11/2

itk Needle Plate %! Feed Dog BT | $4% | NV | XU
Presser | Needie (%) (/)
LOB MOB BOB LOB MOB BOB Foot Clamp Slide Slide
Plate (L) |Plate (R)
%v
O . ) oy oy

R $1.6|8tRP1.9|§tR 2.5

gy F | By F | BEYF
3/32~5/32 1.15 1.7 1.7 ol
3/32~5/32 | 3/32~5/32 | 3/32~5/32 B
IT O
l.' M D
_ 5
[ D
T (b
Z
o LOB TCJ
tARG1.6 ]| §tR1.9] 1R ¢2.5| 3/32~3/8 | 3/32~5/s o
By F | Y F | By F MOB =
3/16~3/8 1.15 1.7 1.7 3/30~11/2 O
3/16~3/8 | 3/16~3/8 | 3/16~3/8 = =
% B

o]

=)
-
@®©
S
0
(b))
- e
§1R 1. 9|8t R 25 =
EwryF | By F -
1/2~3/4 1.7 1.7 BOB ©
V/a~3/5 | 1/2~3/4 |3/32~11/2 3/30~11/2 | 3/32~1172

30



1§ 4~k

() LT2-2220
GAUGE PARTS LIST (I)

A — F  Parts No.

gthti& iR xY L ftax ANUR(E) | ANVIR(R)
Gauge Size | Needle Plate Feed Dog Presser Foot | Needle Clamp | Slide Plate (L) | Slide Plate (R)
TYPE LOB
3/32(2. 4™ /1) MN10J3101 MN70J1104 MN10J3105 MN57J2102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
1/8(3.2M/ ) MN10J4101 MN70J2104 MN10J4105 MN57J3102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
5/32(4™/m) MN10J5101 MN70J3104 MN10J5105 MN57J4102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
3/16(4.8™/m) MN10J6101 MN70J4104 MN10J6105 MN57J5102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
7/32(5.6™/m) MN10J7101 MN70J5104 MN10J7105 MN57J6102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
1/4(6.4™/m) MN10J8101 MN70J6104 MN10J8105 MN57J7102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
9/32(7. 1™/m) MN70J1101 MN70J7104 MN70J1105 MN57J8102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
5/16(8™/m) MN10J9101 MN70J8104 MN10J9105 MN57J9102 MN70A2473 | MN70A1474
3/8(9.5M/m) MN10K1101 MN70J9104 MN10K1105 MN57K1102 MN70A2473 MN70A1474
TYPE MOB
3/32(2. 4™/ 1) MN10J3101 MN10J3104 MN10J3105 MN57J2102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
1/8(3.2M/m) MN10J4101 MN10J4104 MN10J4105 MN57J3102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
5/32(4™/m) MN10J5101 MN10J5104 MN10J5105 MN57J4102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
3/16(4. 8™/ m) MN10J6101 MN10J6104 MN10J6105 MN57J5102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
7/32(5. 6M/m) MN10J7101 MN10J7104 MN10J7105 MN57J6102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
1/4(6. 4™/m) MN10J8101 MN10J8104 MN10J8105 MN57J7102 MN70A1473 | MN70A1474
5/16(8™/m) MN10J9101 MN10J9104 MN10J9105 MN57J9102 MN70A2473 | MN70A1474
3/8(9.5™/m) MN10K1101 MN10K1104 MN10K1105 MN57K1102 MN70A2473 MN70A1474
/2(12.7™/m) MN10K3101 MN10K3104 MN10K3105 MN57K3102 MN70A3473 MN70A1474
5/8(16™/m) "MN10K4101 MN10K4104 MN10K4105 MN57K5102 MN70A3473 MN70A1474
3/4(19. 1M/ 1) MN10K5101 MN10K5104 MN10K5105 MN57K6102 MN70A4473 MN70A2474
1(25.4™/m) MN10K6101 MN10K6104 MN10K6105 MN57K8102 MN70AB473 MN70A2474
11/8(28.5™/m) | MN10K7101 MN10K7104 MN10K7105 MN57K9102 MN70A6473 MN70A2474
11/4(31.8m/m) | MN10K8101 MN10K8104 MN10K8105 MN58K1102 MN70A6473 MN70A2474
11/2(38.1™/m) | MN10K9101 MN10K9104 MN10K9105 MN58K3102 MN70A7473 MN70A2474
TYPE BOB
3/32(2.4m/n) MN42J3101 MN10J3104 MN52J3105 MN57J2102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
1/8(3.2™/m) MN26J4101 MN12J4104 MN12J4105 MN57J3102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
5/32(4™/m) MN42J5101 MN12J5104 MN52J5105 MN57J4102 MN70A1473 | MN70A1474
3/16(4.8™/m) MN26J6101 MN26J6104 MN26J6105 MN57J5102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
7/32(5. 6™/ m) MN42J7101 MN12J7104 MN52J7105 MN57J6102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
1/4(6.4M/m) MN26J8101 MN26J8104 MN26J8105 MN57J7102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
5/16(8M/m) MN26J9101 MN26J9104 MN26J9105 MN57J9102 MN70A2473 MN70A1474
3/8(9.5™/m) MN26K1101 MN26K1104 MNZ26K1105 MN57K1102 MN70A2473 MN70A1474
1/2(12.7™/m) MN26K3101 MNI12K3104 | MN26K3105 | MN57K3102 | MN70A3473 | MN70A1474
5/8(16™/m) MN42K4101 MN12K4104 MN52K4105 MN57K5102 MN70A3473 MN70A1474
3/4(19.1™/m) MN42K5101 MN12K5104 MN52K5105 MN57K6102 MN70A4473 MN70A2474
1(25.4™/m) MN42K6101 MNI12K6104 | MNGS2K6105 | MN57K8102 | MN70A5473 | MN70A2474
11/8(28.5™/m) | MN42K7101 MN12K7104 MN52K7105 MN57K9102 MN70A6473 MN70A2474
11/4(31.8™/m) | MN42K8101 MN12K8104 MN52K8105 MN58K1102 MN70A6473 MN70A2474
11/2(38.1™/m) | MN70J2101 MN70K1104 MN70J2105 MN58K3102 MN70A7473 MN70A2474

31

from the library of Diamond Needle Corp




h—t

e (1)

LT2-2230

GAUGE PARTS LIST (II)

vy
§t#R Needie Plate %' Feed Dog BT | sta% | ANV | ANV
Presser | Needle | (%) ()
L1T IMITW| BIT L1T MITW (glm) BIT Foot Clamp Slide Slide
Denim Plate (L) |Plate (R)
O
O
§tR 168t 1.8
EEyF | EEYF = = o
3/32~5/32 1.15 1.7 )
3/32~5/32 | 3/32~5/32 @
P
D
3 ~171 3 ~11
/32~11/2 | 3/32 1/2_(L)
P
w
a-
@) - ©
LT T
FAVAN R 3/32~3/16 | 3/32~5/8 ©
§t7041.6 |8t $1.8( 1.8X2.8 [ 2.2X3.2 | MITW m
3/16~3/8 BEyF | EEyF | BEYyF | By F | 3/32~11/2 "'('5
1.15 1.7 1.7 1.7 '
3/16~3/8 | 3/16~3/8 | 3/16~3%/8 | 3/16~%/8 .
bt .
S Fig. 51 MAAHFI BF
Connecting Bolt ¢
o %
“3/32~5/8 |M95004023-
3/4~11/2 | M95006023 5
-
A 1\ T
§tA$1.8) 1.8X2.8 | 2.2X3.2
By F | By F | Y F BIT
1/2~3/4 1.7 1.7 1.7 | 3/32~11/2
Vie~3/a | V/2~3/a | V/2~3/4
o~ [e) [e] Fig.690 7 o /¢— U
= l;ls :—“I_;—IE Wiper
|n Ef = a sl A | 372~1/2 [MN72A0980
= =1= == L] [ 5/s~34 |MN72A1980
' - 12 2R 1~11/s [MN72A2980
174~11/2 IMN72A3980
sr | #tR Yty R
$tA 1.8 1.8X2.8 | 2.2X3.2
By F | Yy F | By F
1~11/2 1.7 1.7 1.7
1~11/2 1~11/2 1~11/2




lf_:/‘.n

k(D) LT2-2230

GAUGE PARTS LIST[

&I — K Parts No.
$t~r& §hik ®l XU(F=L) WX % | ZANVR(E)AXVIE(R)
Gauge Size | Needle Plate| Feed Dog Feed Dog | Presser Foot Needle Slide Plate | Slide Plate
(for Denim) Clamp (L) (R)

TYPE LI1T
3/32(2.4m/m) | MN50J3101 | MN72J1104 MN10J3105 | MN57J2102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
1/8(3.2m/m) | MN50J4101 | MN72J2104 MN10J4105 | MN57J3102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
5/32(4™/m) MN50J5101 | MN72J3104 MN10J5105 | MN57J4102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
3/16(4.8M/m) | MN50H6101 | MN72J4104 MN10J6105 | MN57J5102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
7/32(5.6M/m) | MN50J7101 | MN72J5104 MN10J7105 | MN57J6102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
1/4(6.4m/m) | MN50J8101 | MN72J6104 MN10J8105 | MN57J7102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
5/16(8M/m) MN50J9101 | MN72J7104 MN10J9105 | MN57J9102 | MN72A2473 | MN72A1474
3/8(9.5™/m) | MN50OK1101 | MN72J8104 MN10K1105 | MN57K1102 { MN72A2473 | MN72A1474

TYPE MITW
3/32(2.4™/m) | MN50J3101 | MN50J3104 | MN50J3104 | MN10J3105 | MN57J2102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
1/8(3.2™/m) | MN50J4101 | MN50J4104 | MN60J4104 | MN10J4105 | MN57J3102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
5/32(4™/m) MN50J5101 | MN50J5104 | MN51J5104 | MN10J5105 | MN57J4102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
3/16(4.8™/m) | MN50H6101 | MN50J6104 | MN51H6104 | MN10J6105 | MN57J5102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
7/32(5.6™/m) | MN50J7101 | MN50J7104 | MN51J7104 | MN10J7105 | MN57J6102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
1/4(6.4™/m) | MN50J8101 | MN50J8104 | MN51J8104 | MN10J8105 | MN57J7102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
5/16(8™/rm) MN50J9101 | MN50J9104 | MN51J9104 | MN10J9105 | MN57J9102 | MN72A2473 | MN72A1474
3/8(9.5M/m) | MNSOK1101 | MN50K1104 | MN51K1104 | MN10K1105 | MN57K1102 | MN72A2473 | MN72A1474
1/2(12. 7™/m)| MN50K3101 | MN50K3104 | MN51K3104 | MN10K3105 | MN57K3102 | MN72A3473 | MN72A1474
5/8(16™/m) MN50K4101 | MN50K4104 | MNS1K4104 | MN10K4105 | MN57K5102 | MN72A3473 | MN72A1474
3/4(19.1m/m)| MNS0K5101 | MN50K5104 | MN51K5104 | MN10K5105 | MN57K6102 | MN72A4473 | MN72A2474
1(25.4m/m) | MNSOK6101 | MN50K6104 | MN51K6104 | MN10K6105 | MN57K8102 | MN72A5473 | MN72A2474
1/5(28.5™/m) | MNSOK7101 | MNS0K7104 | MN5T1K7104 | MN10K7105 | MN57K9102 | MN72A6473 | MN72A2474
11/4(31.8™/m) | MNSOK8101 | MN50K8104 | MN51K8104 | MN10K8105 | MNS8K1102 | MN72A6473 | MN72A2474
11/2(38.1/m) | MN50K9101 | MN50K9104 | MN72K1104 | MN10K9105 | MN58K3102 | MN72A7473 | MN72A2474

TYPE BIT
3/32(2. 4™/m) | MN52J3101 | MN52J3104 MN52J3105 | MN57J2102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
1/8(3.2M/m) | MN52J4101 | MN52J4104 MN26J4105 | MN57J3102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
5/32(4m/m) MN52J5101 | MN52J5104 MN52J5105 | MN57J4102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
3/16(4.8M/m) | MN52J6101 | MN52J6104 MN26J6105 | MN57J5102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
7/32(5.6M/m) | MN52J7101 | MN52J7104 MN52J7105 | MN57J6102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
1/4(6.4™/m) | MN52J8101 | MN52J8104 MN26J8105. | MN57J7102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
5/16(8M/m) MN52J9101 | MN52J9104 MN26J9105 | MN57J9102 | MN72A2473 | MN72A1474
3/8(9.5M/m) | MN52K1101 | MN52K1104 MN26K1105 | MN57K1102 | MN72A2473 | MN72A1474
1/2(12, 7m/m)| MN52K3101 | MN52K3104 MN26K3105 | MN57K3102 | MN72A3473 | MN72A1474
5/8(16M/m) MN52K4101 | MN52K4104 MN52K4105 | MN57K5102 | MN72A3473 | MN72A1474
3/4(19.1™/m)| MN52K5101 | MN52K5104 MN52K5105 | MN57K6102 | MN72A4473 | MN72A2474
1(25.4™/m) | MN52K6101 | MN52K6104 MN52K6105 | MN57K8102 | MN72A5473 | MN72A2474
11/8(28.5™/m) | MN52K7101 | MN52K7104 MN52K7105 | MN57K9102 | MN72A6473 | MN72A2474
11/4(31.8™/m) | MN52K8101 | MN52K8104 MN52K8105 | MN58K1102 { MN72A6473 | MN72A2474
11/2(38.1/m) | MN72K1101 | MN52K9104 MN70J2105 | MN58K3102 | MN72A7473 | MN72A2474

33

from the library of Diamond Needle Corp






